In accordan‘ce with
Rule 18.6 of the AIVI 1 O

Insolvency (England &
Notice of administrator’s progress report

Wales) Rules 2016,

=4
2

Companies House

B

04/09/2020 #221
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number IO_IQ_IE"?F’TE,?

Company name in full | Chip Chip Holdings Limited

|

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

u Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Miles

Surname Needham

E Administrator's address

Building namelnumber| 2nd Floor

Street [ 110 Cannon Street

Post town | London

County/Region l

Postcode E‘? 4 WFIF’EI—UA

Country ‘

Administrator's name @

Full forename(s) Jason Daniel egthilr]_admcitpisttrattolrl -
se this section 10 tell us abou

Surname Raker another administrator.

E Administrator’'s address @

Building namelnumberi 2nd Floor @& Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street i 110 Cannon Street another administrator.

Post town ‘ London

County/Region !

Postcode E IFEW!_WE U

Country t

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Period of progress report

From date

To date

Al Bla [2loml
% Ble 200 20

Progress report

3 | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X%

Signature date

olh lolse Plolalo

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Jordan Martine

Where to send

“TT ERP Advisory Trading Limited

|
l 2nd Floor

’ 110 Cannon Street
|

|

Post town

London

County/Region

e Jelclaln Te [elu

Country

l > cp.london@frpadvisory.com

020 3005 4000
Checklist

Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

i The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have sighed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Chip Chip Holdings Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 12/02/2020 From 12/02/2020
of Affairs To 11/08/2020 To 11/08/2020
£ £ £

TRADING EXPENDITURE
Professional Fees 560.00 560.00
(560.00) (560.00)
TRADING SURPLUS/({DEFICIT) {560.00) {560.00)

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 01 September 2020 12:01



Chip Chip Holdings Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 12/02/2020 From 12/02/2020
of Affairs To 11/08/2020 To 11/08/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank 13,348.42 13,348.42
Bank Interest Gross 8.42 8.42
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (560.00) {560.00)
12,796.84 12,796.84
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal fees 2,413.50 2,413.50
Statutory Advertising 77.98 77.98
Bank Charges - Floating 0.80 0.80
{2,492.28) (2,492.28)
10,304.56 10,304.56
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 598.30
IB Current Floating 9,706.26
10,304.56

S

Miles Needham
Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 01 September 2020 12:01



FRP

BICESTER WOOD CHIP LIMITED, CAMBRIDGESHIRE WOODCHIP LIMITED,
DORSET WOODCHIP LIMITED, EAST ANGLIA WOODCHIP LIMITED,
GLOUCESTER WOODCHIP LIMITED, HAMPSHIRE WOODCHIP LIMITED,
NOTTINGHAM WOODCHIP LIMITED, WORCESTER WOODCHIP LIMITED, CHIP
CHIP HOLDINGS LIMITED, CHIP CHIP LIMITED, CHESTER WOODCHIP LIMITED
AND HERTFORDSHIRE WOODCHIP LIMITED (ALL “IN ADMINISTRATION")
(TOGETHER “THE COMPANIES” OR “"THE GROUP")

The Administrator’s Progress Report for the periods 03/02/2020 - 02/08/2020

and 12/02/2020 — 11/08/2020 pursuant to Rule 18.3 of the Insolvency
(England and Wales) Rules 2016

wd

R NG I B TA
L Sestamber 2020



Contents and abbreviations

Appendix
A.

Content
Progress of the Administrations in the Period
Estimated outcome for the creditors

Administrators’ remuneration, disbursements, expenses and pre-
appointment costs

Content

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment
of the Administrators

Form AM10, formal notice of the progress report
A schedule of work for the Companies

Details of the Administrators’ time costs and disbursements for the
Period and cumulatively

Receipts and payments account for the Period and cumulatively
Statement of expenses incurred in the Period

The Administrators’ Progress Report

FRP

The following abbreviations may be used in this report:

FRP
The Administrators

The Period

CvL
SIP
HMRC

Ofgem

QFCH

RHI

SIA

SIP

SPA

The Secured creditor

FRP Advisary Trading Limited

Miles Needham and Jason Daniel Baker of FRP
Advisory Trading Limited

The reporting period 3 February 2020 - 2 August
2020 or 12 February 2020 — 11 August 2020

Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Statement of Insolvency Practice
HM Revenue & Customs

Office of Gas and Electricity Markets
Quatifying floating charge holder
Renewable Heat Incentive

SIA Group Asset Ingenuity Limited
Statement of insolvency practice
Sale and Purchase Agreement
Escher Marwick plc

The Companies or the Group Bicester Wood Chip Limited "BWCL", Cambridgeshire

Wonodchip Limited “CAWL", Dorset Woodchip Limited
"DWL", East Anglia Woodchip Limited “EAWLY,
Gloucester Woodchip Limited “GWL", Hampshire
Woodchip Limited “HWL", Nottingham Woodchip
Limited “NWL", Worcester Woodchip Limited “WWL",
Chip Chip Holdings Limited “CCHL", Chip Chip Limited
“CCL", Chester Woodchip Umited "CWL” and
Hertfordshire Woodchip Limited “HEWL”



1. Progress of the Administration

Relevant reporting periods

The Administrators were appointed to the following companies on 3 February 2020
and accordingly this report reports on the period of 3 February 2020 to 2 August 2020:

BWCL
CAWL
DWL
EAWL
GWL
HWL
NWL
WWL

» & & & & » & &

The Administrators were appointed 1o the following companies on 12 February 2020
and accordingly this report reports on the period of 12 February 2020 to 11 August
2020:

CCHL
cCL
HEWL
CWL

Work undertaken during the Period

This progress report has been prepared from information available at the time of its
preparation. Due to the global outbreak of COVID-19 and the UK's response 1o this,
requiting working from home and necessarily a lack of access to physical files or other
information, we shouid advise that we may not have all the information required
to ensure this report is both complete and accurate. Where there are errors and/or
omissions we will endeavour to correct these where possible in our next report to
you.

The Administrators’ Progress Report

FRP

I attach at Appendix C a schedule of work undertaken during the Period, together
with a summary of work still to be completed. Highlights to date include:

» Marketing the Companies’ assets for sale on FRP's intemal database and IP-
Bid in order to maximse coverage;

» instructing an RHI agent to assist with the sales process given the compiex
nature of the RHI scheme;

» selling the assets of the Companies and dealing with the legalities associated

with the RHI accreditation attributed to the boilers. In addition, instructing

solicitors to assist with drafting the necessary SPA's to execute the
transactions.;

dealing with the Companies’ tax affairs.

assisting insurers with ongoing insurance claims;

collecting RHI Income;

ensuring all statutory and compliance matters were attended;

obtining fee approval of the Administrators’ remuneration;

settling administration expenses, where applicable;

obtaining confirmation from HMRC that the pre appointment VAT reclaim is

due to the administration estates;

« undertaking statutory investigations and submitting an online conduct report
for each company to the Department for Business, Energy and Industrial
Strategy;

« entering into a new tenancy at will at WWL to facilitate the removal of the
assets; and

o vacating ail sites and assisting with the removal of the assets.

In regard of the sale of the Companies’ assets, it should be noted that 66% of the
sale proceeds were received upon completion with the remaining balance becoming
payable on the successful transfer of the RHI accreditations to the purchaser. This Is
a complex and protracted matter and necessitated detailed analysis and the
instruction of specialist advisers to ensure the transfer and maximising value for the
benefit of creditors.



1. Progress of the Administration

Future work to be undertaken:

» realise final proceeds from the sale of the Companies’ boilers once the RHI
accreditation has transferred to the purchaser;

« complete a pension claim where applicable;

« where realisations permit, declare distributions to creditors. Further details of
this can be found later in my report;

« contihue to conduct investigations until all investigatory rmatters are
concluded;

» admit creditor claims for dividend purposes;

+ continue to assist with RHI audit matters to faciiitote the transfer of RHIL
accreditation;and

» complete VAT retums where applicable.

Attached at Appendix E are receipts and payments account for each of the
Companies detailing both fransactions for the Period and also cumulatively since my
appointment as Administrator.

Investigations

Part of my dulies include carrying out proportionate investigations into what assets
the Companies have, including any potential claims against directors or other parties,
and what recoveries could be made. 1 have reviewed the Companies’ books and
records and accounting information, requested further information from the directors,
and invited creditors to provide information on any concems they have regarding the
way in which the Companies business has been conducted.

Further details of the conduct of my investigations are set out in the schedule of work
attached.

I can confirm that my investigations are currently ongoing.

The Admimstrators’ Progress Report

FRP

1t is anticipated that an extension will be required for all Companies within the group.
This is primarily due to the balancing payment for the Companies” assets becoming
payable on successful transfer of the RHI accreditation to the purchaser. It is
articipated that the transfer of the RHI accreditations will take place within 6-9
months of the sale of assets, which took place on 5 June 2020.

AU L T e ST oy - R, PRV, oo AL, DO aad e

In respect of the above name Group companies, the Administrators envisage there
being insufficient property te permit a distribution to unsecured creditors and
therefore consider that an exit from the administration into liquidation is not
appropriate, and therefore, will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies in
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 ta the Insolvency Act 1986 to bring the
administrations to an end and three months after the filing of the notice the above
will be deemed to be dissolved.

Anticipated exit strategy - BWCL, HWL, HAWL, CCHL, CCL and NWwL

In respect of the above name Group companies, the Administrators are of the view
that a dividend will become avaitable to the unsecured creditors (other than by virtue
of the prescribed part) and therefore it will be appropriate for the above to move from
administration into CVL pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency
Act 1986.




3. Administrators’ remuneration, disbursements, expenses and pre-appointment costs

The estimated outcome for creditors was set out in the Administrators’ proposals.
Cutooime for U Jecurad credions - CUHL

It is anticipated that there will be sufficient asset realisations to enable a dividend to
the Secured creditor.

It is anticipated that the Secured creditor will suffer a significant shortfall, however,
we are unable to currently estimate the shortfall due to distributions being dependant.
on the asset realisations obtained in the subsidiaries, in turn, permitting a dividend to
the intercompany creditors.

O L e T I A LAV

The secured creditor does not have any exposure in this company and therefore a
distribution in not applicable in this instance,

O T N Pl s H Aie, poyen s
: G Gl DT = L T.J;; BAAL AL CRNL A

There are no secured creditors in the remaining companies within the Group.

P N L C VL T S T R T TR TR oy
O N S EC TR ERAT S ST N R L U SIS (A R Wr s SNET S AR LR SR A i

It is anticipated that there will be insufficient asset realisations to enable a dividend
to the preferential creditors of the above companies.

U . i PSS AN fht e 15 o ot o~ RN b
by e s B T T N T A Lk e 5 oLy Lt T TN
Lot el T [T R S SR S NO T RO P S PR D SR R :

The Administrators anticipate that the preferential creditors will be paid 100 pence
in the pound in the above matters.

Tha Administrators’ Progress Report

FRP

b o

" T JOpaps - - Yt - R D LA
Caome lor e ensorured creditors - W0, Lo, SN CUL angd WWIE

The Administrators estimate that a dividend will become payable to the unsecured
creditors of these companies following transition from administration to liquidation.

At present, we are unable to quantify the amount that will become payable as this
will be dependant on the asset realisations obtained throughout the administration
and liquidation.

o R Ty I TR
AW oL, o Lol (% ang TRy

oo

The Administrators do not envisage realising sufficient assets to enable a dividend to
unsecured creditors in these companies,

Prescribed Parl — CCHL

The prescribed part is a carve out of funds available to the holder of a floating charge
which is set aside for the unsecured creditors in accordance with Section 176A of the
Insolvency Act 1986, The prescribed part only applies where the floating charge was
created after 15 September 2003 and the net property available to the floating charge
holder exceeds £10,000.

The quantum of the prescribed part dividend to unsecured creditors is presently
uncertain and is dependent on the level of realisations. If there are only sufficient
funds to enabie a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors from the prescribed part,
this will be paid by the administrators.

N LN AR AN

As the secured creditor does not have any exposure in this entity, a prescribed part
distribution is not applicable.



3. Administrators’ remuneration, disbursements, expenses and pre-appointment costs “—N—U

Foltowing circulation of the Administrators’ proposals, the areditors passed a resolution
that the Administrators’ remuneration should be calculated on a time cost basis.
Details of remuneration charged during the period of the report are set out in the
statement of expenses attached. To date, the below fees have been taken from the
funds available, foliowing the Approval of the basis of the Administrators
rermuneration:

Company Amount £
CWL 25,812.88
CAWL 47,124.10
EAWL 20,475.52
GWL 45,508.80
DWL 48,686.53
CCHL NIL
CCL NIL
NWL 51,455.40
WWL 46,299.60
HWL 40,780.85
HAWL 55,756.10
BWL 53,631.90

It should be noted that the Administrators have not yet sought approval from the
Secured creditor in respect of CCHL. Accordingly, no fees have been drawn in this
matter.

A breakdown of our time costs incurred during the Period of this report and to date is
attached at Appendix D. The remuneration anticipated to be recovered by the
Administrators based on time costs, is not fikely to exceed the sum provided in the
feas estimate circulated to creditors with the proposals,

‘The Administrators’ Progress Report

Tha Administrators are unable to draw fees based on time costs exceeding the total
amount set out in the fees estimate without further approval of the creditors,
Aporoval will be sought under separate cover, if required.

BT Tl e ny

Tha Administrators' disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the
Administrators on behalf of the Companies. Mileage payments made for expenses
relating to the use of private vehicles for business travel, which is directly attributable
to the insolvency estate, are paid by FRP at the HMRC approved mileage rate
prevailing at the time the mileage was incurred. Details of disbursements incurred
during the period of this report are set out in Appendix D.

SR SIS oy Dot

An estimate of the Administrators’ expenses was set out in the Administrators’
proposals. I attach at Appendix F a statement of expenses that have been incurred
during the Period. Itis currently expected that the expenses incurred or anticipated
to be incurred are not likely to exceed the details previously provided.

When instrcting third parties to provide specialist advice and services, or having the
specialist services provided by the firm, the Administrators are obligated to ensure
that such advice or work is warranted and that the advice or work contracted reflects
the best value and service for the work being undertaken. This is reviewed by the
administrators periodically throughout the duration of the assignment. The specialists
chosen may reguiarly be used by the Administrators and usually have knowledge
specific to the insolvency industry and, where relevant, to matters specific to this
insolvency appointment.

Creditars have & right to request further information from the Administrators and
further have a right to challenge the Administrators' remuneration and other
expenses, which are first disclosed in this report, under the Insolvency {(England and
Wales) Rules. (For ease of reference these are the expenses incutred in the reparting
period as set out in Appendix F only). Further details of these rights can be found
in the Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you can access using the following link



3. Administrators’ remuneration, disbursements, expenses and pre-appointment costs “”—U

: . . and select the one for
administrations. Alternatively, a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you
on request. Please note there is a time limit for requesting information being 21 days
following the receipt of this progress report. There is a time limit of 8 weeks following
the receipt of this report for a Court application that the remuneration or expenses
are excessive,

Sofmiirnd ratars Lreen o ey Conta

The Administrators sought the approval for the solicitors pre appointment costs. The
requiste approval was obainted and the expenses were settled.

The Administrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: - CCL

Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Administrators” Progress Report

Cozilogs

28/01/2016

09975397

FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2
Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London,
EC4N 6EU

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Mary Sweere and Fergal Murtagh

N/A

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

Narmes of Administrators:

Address of Administrators:

Date of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration
proceedings were brought:

Court reference number;

Date of notice of intention to appoint
Administrators presented to Court:

Administration appointment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2™ Floor, 110 Cannon Street,
London, EC4N 6EU

12 February 2020

High Court in London

001059 of 2020

12 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020



Appendix A —H—N—U

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

EMP 11 February 2020

. The Administrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: - CCHL

Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Administrators’ Progress Report

N/A

13/01/2015

09387485

FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2™
Floor, 110 Cannon Street, london,
EC4N 6FU

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Fergal Murtagh and Mary Sweere

Fergal Murtagh

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

Names of Administrators:

Address of Administrators:

Date of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration

proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Date of notice of intention to appoint

Administrators presented to Court:

Administration appoiniment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2™ Floor, 110 Cannon Street,
London, EC4N HEU

12 February 2020

High Court in London
001056 of 2020
12 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020




Appendix A “—N—U

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

EMP 11 February 2020

- The Adminisirators’ Progress Report



.bvmm:n_mx A

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: - BWCL

Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Administrators’ Progress Report

NfA

18/06/2015

(06645568

FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2™
Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London,
EC4N 6EU

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Fint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Unit 2 Moat Farm  Buildings,
Newton Purceli, Buckingham
Oxfordshire, MK18 4AZUK

Furgal Murtagh and Mary Sweere

Fergal Murtagh and Mary Sweere

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:
Names of Administrators:

Address of Administrators:

Date of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration
proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Date of nctice of intention to appoint

Administrators presented to Court:

Administration appointment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2" Floor, 110 Cannon Street,
London, EC4N 6EU

3 February 2020

High Court in London
000806 of 2020
3 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020




Appendix A ﬂ—ﬂ—v

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A N/A

« The Adminstrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: - HWL

Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

The Administrators’ Progress Report

N/A

25/11/2015

09887738

FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2™
Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London,
EC4N 6EU

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Aldbury Farm, Blackmoor, Liss
Hampshire, GU33 6BX

Ferga! Murtagh and Mary Sweere

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

Names of Administrators:

Address of Administrators:

Date of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration

proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Date of notice of intention to appaint
Administrators presented to Court:

Administration appointment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2™ Floor, 116 Cannon Street,
London, EC4N 6EU

3 February 2020

High Court in London
000816 of 2020
3 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020



Appendix A “—N—U

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A N/A

" The Administrators’ Pragress Report



.>num:amx A

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: - WWL

Other frading names:

Date of incorparation:

Company number;

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Administrators’ Progress Report

N/A

18/01/2016

(09956580

FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2™
Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London,
EC4N 6EU

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Cowsden Bank Farm, Nauton Road,
Upton, Snodsbury, Worcester, WR7
4NU

Mary Sweere and Fergal Murtagh

N/A

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

Names of Administrators:

Address of Administrators:

Date of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration

proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Date of notice of intention to appoint

Administrators presented to Court;

Administration appointment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2™ Floor, 110 Cannon Street,
London, EC4N 6EU

3 February 2020

High Court in London

000813 of 2020

3 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020



Appendix A FRP

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A N/A

- The Administrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: - NWL
Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Administrators’ Progress Report

N/A

01/07/2015

09665806

FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2™
Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London,
ECAN 6EU

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Units 1-5 Upper, Saxondale Business
Park, Hensoti Lane, Cropwell, Butler
Nottinghamshire, NG12 215

Fergal Murtagh and Mary Sweere

Fergal Murtagh

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:
Mames of Administrators.:

Address of Administrators:

Date of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration

proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Date of notice of intention to appoint

Administrators presented to Court:

Administration appointment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2™ Floor, 110 Cannon Street,
London, EC4N 6EU

12 February 2020

High Court in London
00GB08 of 2020
3 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020




Appendix A “—N—U

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A N/A

- The Administrators’ Progress Report



.>wnm:qu A FRP

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: - GWL AJMINISTRATION DETAILS:
Other trading names: N/A Names of Administrators: Miles Needham and Jascn
Daniel Baker
Date of incorporation: 01/07/2015
Address of Administrators: FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2™ Floor, 110 Cannon Street,
Company number: 09665858 London, ECAN 6EU
Registered office: FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2% Date of appointment of Administrators: 3 February 2020
Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London,
EC4N 8EU
Court in which Administration High Court in London
proceedings were brought:
Previous registered office: Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ
Court reference number: 000B0S of 2020
Business address: Babdown Grain Store, Babdown
Airfield, Tetbury, Gloucester GL8 8YL Date of notice of intention to appoint 3 February 2020
Kdministrators presented to Court:
Directors: Geville Vernon, Mary Sweere, Fergal
Murtagh Administration appointment made by: The directors
Company secretary: N/A Date of proposals: 24 March 2020

The Administrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A “zv

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A N/A

" The Admirustrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A

‘Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANRY INFORMATION: - EAWL
Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Administrators’ Progress Report

N/A

10/03/2016

10055313

FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 27
Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London,
EC4N 6EU

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Symonds Farm, Newmarket Rd, Risby,
Bury, Saint Edmunds, IP28 6RE

Mary Sweere and Fergal Murtagh

N/A

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:
Names of Administrators:

Address of Administrators:

Date of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration
proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Date of notice of intention to appoint
Administrators presented to Court:

Administration appointment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2™ Foor, 110 Cannon Street,
London, ECAN 6EU

3 February 2020

High Court in London
000820 of 2020
3 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020




Appendix A “—N—U

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A N/A

- The Administrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A

COMPANY INFORMATION: - DWL
Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Administrators’ Progress Report

N/A

25/11/2015

09887787

FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2™
Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London,
ECAN 6EU

Unit 6a 8 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

White Farm, Moor Crichel
Wimbomne, Dorset, BH21 SDR

Mary Sweere and Fergal Murtagh

Mary Sweere and Fergal Murtagh

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:
Names of Administrators:

Address of Administrators:

Date of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration

proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Date of notice of intention to appoint

Administrators presented to Court:

Administration appointment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisery Trading Limited,
2" Foor, 110 Cannon Street,
London, EC4AN 6EU

3 February 2020

High Court in London

000810 of 2020

3 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020




Appendix A “—N—U

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A NA

© The Administrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A

.mnmﬂcﬂoé information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: - HEWL
Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office;

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Admirstrators’ Progress Report

N/A

10/03/2016

10055233

FRP Advisory Trading Umited, 2™
Fioor, 110 Cannon Street, London,
EC4N 6EU

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester CH4 0GZ

Units 4 & 8, Five House Farm,
Sanden Road, Therfield, Royston,
Herts, SGB 9RE

Fergal Murtagh and Mary Sweere

N/A

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:
Names of Administrators:

Address of Administrators:

Date of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration
proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Date of notice of infention to appoint
Administrators presented to Court:

Administration appointment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading
Limited, 2™ Floor, 110
Cannon Street, London, EC4N
6EU

12 February 2020

High Court in London

001061 of 2020

12 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020



Appendix A “—N—U

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A N/A

The Administrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: -~ CAWL

Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered
office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Administrators’ Progress Report

N/A

01/07/2015

09665922

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2™ Hoar, 110 Cannon Street,
London, ECAN 6EU

Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park,
Flint Road, Saltney Ferry,
Chester, CH4 0GZ

Baston Fen Farm, Baston
Outgang Rd, Baston,
Peterbarough, PE6 9PU

Mary Sweere

N/A

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:
Names of Administrators:

Address of Administrators:

Cate of appointment of Administrators:

Court in which Administration
proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Date of notice of intention to appoint
Administrators presented to Court:

Administration appuintment made by:

Date of proposals:

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2™ Foor, 110 Cannon Street,
tondon, EC4N 6EU

3 February 2G20

High Court in London
000822 of 2020
3 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020



Appendix A “—N—U

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

Consent to the notice fo appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A N/A

- The Adownistrators’ Progress Report



Appendix A

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appointment of the Administrators

COMPANY INFORMATION: - CWL

Other trading names:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Directors:

Company secretary:

The Administrators’ Progress Report

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:
N/A Names of Administrators:

06/06/2017
Address of Administrators:

10805931

FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2 Date of appointment of Administrators:

Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London,

EC4N 6EL)
Court in which Administration

proceedings were brought:
Unit 6a & 7a Aviation Park, Flint Road,
Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ

Coutt reference number:

Unit 11 Aviation Park, Flint Road,

Saltney Ferry, Chester, CH4 0GZ Date of notice of intention to appoint

Administrators presented to Court:
Mary Sweere
Administration appointment made by:
Date of proposals:
N/A

FRP

Miles Needham and Jason
Daniel Baker

FRP Advisory Trading Limited,
2" Floor, 110 Cannon Street,
London, EC4N 6EU

12 February 2020

High Court in London
001058 of 2020
12 February 2020

The directors

24 March 2020



Appendix A “—N—U

Statutory information regarding the Companies and the appaintment of the Administrators

Consent to the natice to appoint an Administrator provided by the qualifying
charge holder as follows:

Holder of Qualifying Floating Date of consent
Charge

N/A N/A

- The Administrators’ Progress Report



ﬁucmnawx B “—Nv

-Form AM10, formal notice of the progress report



1 accordance with
fule 186 of the
tnsolvency {England &
wales) Rules 2016

AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

&

Companies House

A10 04/09/2020 Hede
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

= Filling in this §
Company number IE— {_9_ ’—.9‘1—5- i? [_5_ IV_B‘ I—H Pleaseg compE:t_eoi:tn‘t'\,'pescript orin
Company name in full | Worcester Woodchip Limited bold black capitals.
Administrator's name
Full forenamel(s) Miles
Surname Needham
Administrator's address
Building name!number] 2nd Floor
Street ! 110 Cannon Street
Post town l London
County/Region |
i [E[C 4[N [8[ETU
Country
u Administrator's name ©
lfornanetd [ Jason Danie O i s
Surname Baker another administrator.

Administrator's address @

Building namelnumber[ 2nd Floor

@ Other administrator

Use this section to teli us about
another administrator,

Street ]110 Cannon Street
i
Post town I l.ondon
County/Region f
Postcode F’?D‘mrrgl_gm
Country

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

<

ofs BB [2fofzlo

To date

bl BB Ml

Progress report

& 1 attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Ackninistrator's
signature

Signature

X %

Signature date

T BTG Blalhls

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wili help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wili be
visible to searchers ot the public record.

tmeara™ - Jordan Martine

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company namz FRP AdViSOrLTrading Limited

Address

2nd Floor

r 110 Cannon Street
E

|**  London

CountylRegson
N 3 C EX I N B T

Couniry
1 i cp.london@frpadvisory.com
™™ 020 3006 4000

nChecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

{3 You have attached the required documents.

{3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

Far further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the AM 1 O
insolvency {England &

Woles) Rules 2016. Notice of administrator's progress report Companies House
[=]
E *ASCVOWDT *
A10 04/09/2020 #223
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details

Company number l_.T E!F ré' ;?ra' ro— W

< Filting in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full | Nottingham Woadchip Limited bold black capitals.
Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Miles

Surname Needham

Administrator's address

Building ﬂamelnumberl 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street

Past town l London

County/Region ,

Posteode EfclaN] [6lE[U
Country

Administrator's name ©

Full forenamed(s) Jason Daniel

©Other administrator

Use this section to tell us ahout

Surname Baker another administrator.

r Administrator’s address @

Building namelnumberl 2nd Fivor Oathil:.ai:lci{z;si:atolrl ot
se nis 101 10 Lelk us abou

Street { 110 Cannon Street another administrator.

POSt town London

County/Region |

Postcode lelclaln Tefelu

Country {

04117 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Period of progress report

From date

ofs. ol 2fo

To date

2 [0

ol B8 [2lofalo

Progress report

I attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Sigrialuce

X %

Signature date

olh fofse Tlol2lo

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Naotice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there s a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

l tomcmane  Jordan Martine

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Where to send

™™ FRP Advisory Trading Limited

Pm” 2nd Floor

{ 110 Cannon Street

|

lﬁmwwn

London

CoumtyiRegion

]cmw

l i cp.london@frpadvisory.com
"™ 020 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

WEFEH—W[—E—]—E—W murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

84717 Version 1.0




In accardance with
Rule 186 of the A M '] O
Insalvency {England &

%

Wkt 206 Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House
- --
. A10 04/09/2020 #224
COMPANIES HOUSE
ﬂ Company details

Conpamrbe (1 [0 [0 [5 (5 [2[3[3

= Filling in this form
Please compiete in typescript or In

Company name in fuil | Hertfordshire Woodchip Limited

boid black capitals.

I

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Miles

Surname Needham

Administrator's address

Building name/number 2nd Floor

Street 110 Cannon Street

Post town | London

County/Region l

ke [efclan] [6/E[U

Country i

u Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Jason Daniel © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Baker another administrator.

Administrator’s address ®

Building name/number | 2nd Floor © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I 110 Cannon Street another administrator.

Post town { London

County/Region

Pastcode EE’TWTWED—

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

s |}

Period of progress report

From date

" BB ERER

To date

" bl [alolale

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progeess report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X %

Signature date

ol bl Plollo

04717 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

Mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact informaticn you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

tonuarane - Jardan Martine

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

“™™ ERP Advisory Trading Limited

2nd Floor

! Addiess

] 110 Cannon Street

|

London

, Post Town

CountyiPegion

Lountry

] ” cp.london@frpadvisory.com

l Teleghone
020 3005 4000

n Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

13 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[W—E !_C—l:_m I——[G_[E—’—J nFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016,

AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Companies House

N

04/09/2020 #225

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

[ofofsfel7[7 (3]s

< Filling in this form
Piease complete in typesctipt or in

Company name in full

[Hampshire Woodchip Limited

hotd black capitals.

|

Administrator's name

Full forename(s}

Miles

Surname

Needham

o

Administrator's address

Building namefnumber

l 2nd Floor

Street I 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town Eondon
County/Region |
Postcode I_E—E {-4_[;‘1—(—— F E—m—
Country

Administrator’'s name ©

Full forenamels)

Jascn Daniel

B Other administrator

Use this section 1o tell us about

Surname Baker angther administrator.
E Administrator’s address @
Building name/number | 2nd Floor @ Other administrator

Use this section to tel! us about
another administrator.

Street 110 Cannon Street

Post town London

County/Region l

Postcode ré»[a‘l:—m r— fé- l?l—U—
Country {

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Natice of administrator's progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
lofs B2 [2[of2fo
oo B8 FPlofafo

Progress report

f attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administratar's
signature

Skgrature

X %,__\

Signature date

olr lole Pololalo

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is 8 query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

e Jjordan Martine

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

T ERP Advisory Trading Limited

Address

2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street

Parst town

|
(
| London
Lounty/Region

= e fclanl s £ lU

i Country

Px cp.london@frpadvisory.com
™™™ 020 3005 4000

I creciiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the pubtic Register.

{1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however far expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www,gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/ 7 Version 1.0




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O
Insolvency (England &

telet Bles 208 Notice of administrator's progress report

oo

Companies House

.

u Company details

Company number HT@;FFGEFS—E

VU 2y LY HLLO
COMPANIES HOUSE -

3 Filling in this form
Please camplete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Gloucester Woodchip Limited bold black captals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) ] Miles

Surname I Needham

Administrator’s address

Building narnelnumberl 2nd Floor

Street mo Cannon Street

Post town London

County/Region r

ot [efo 4 [N [s[€[U

Country

Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s) Jason Daniel © Other administrator
Lse this section to tell us about

Surname Baker another administrator,

u Administrator's address ®

Building name!numberl 2nd Floor @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ 110 Cannon Street ancther administrator.

Post town ] London

County/Region f

et [e[cla [N [6]€ U

Country [

04717 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Period of progress report

From date

s B [2fof2fo

To date

-

o

o2 BB [2lol2

Progress report

I attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signisture

X%

Signature date

ol Bls lalol2lo

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the pubfic record.

Alt information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact nama

Jordan Martine
FRP Advisory Trading Limited

Company name

|
|Ams 2nd Floor
| 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town London
County/Region
ﬁr“EEWWTEEW
Countey
I i cp.london@frpadvisory.com
™™™ 020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

7 You have signed the form.

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ofr email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has heen provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 0

\ ‘;@\

insolvency (England & .
weledhiles2016. - Notice of administrator's progress report Companies House
\\ \\ \\* A‘Bc‘f\OWE S*
A10 04/09/2020 #221
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

Company number ,—1— (—0_{? ,“5" [—5‘1—3—1—7,—3—

% Filling in this form

Company name in full [East Anglia Woadchip Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
hold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Fuil forename(s) Miles

Surname Needham

Administrator’s address

Building name/mumber | 2nd Floor

Street [ 110 Cannon Street

Post town London

County/Region

—

Postcode [_E—I_E‘TI_N‘F[E-, E ’_J-

Country

ﬂ Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s} Jason Daniel @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Baker another administrator.

Administrator’s address ®

Building name/number [ 2nd Floor ® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l 410 Cannon Street another administrator,

Post town I London

County/Region {

Posteode [e[cTan Tele[u

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

G 505 ERlzo

To date

ofo B8 [2lof2l0

Progress report

[ attach a copy of the progress report

Signh and date

Administrator's
signature

Signalwe

X/X/———-\

Signature date

ofh blE Tololalo

04/17 Version 1,0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do nat have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

taame  )ordan Martine

All information on this form will appear an the
public record.

@ Where to send

STt FRP Advisory Trading Limited

Address

2nd Floor
‘ 110 Cannon Street
e London
County/Region

{ Country

iax

cp.london@frpadvisory.com

Telephane
r 020 3005 4000

mheck!ist

We may return farms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company rame and number match the
tnformation heid on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registras of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Carditf, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

I’%T‘—,_E—l—é‘ﬁ—m}—_rs',?m n Further information

| For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.goviuk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form kias been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Varsion 1.0




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insoivency (England &
Wales} Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

A10

LA Lo T
COMPANIES HOUSE

1

Company details

2 Filling in this f
Compary mber [0 |9 [8 [8 (7|7 [8]7 i s o ctptor
Company name in full | Dorset Woodchip Limited bold black capitats
r Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Miles
Surname Neaedham
r Administrator's address
Building name/number (2nd Floor
Street {1 10 Cannon Street
Post town I London
County/Region l
ot [E[C[a N[ [s[E[U
Country
u_ Administrator's name ©
Full forename(s} Jason Daniel @ Other administrator

Sumame Baker

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

B

Administrator’s address @

Building name!numberl 2nd Fioor

© Other administrator

Use this section o tell us about
another administrator.

Street ﬁﬂ 0 Cannon Street
Post town I London

County/Region

Postcode

Country

|
FEWW?GEW

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s pragress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
ol bl ozl
2 e Tafol2fo

Progress report

7 | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X%

Sighature date

olt [Bble Plolalo

04717 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a quety
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

’(uaiacmame Jordan Martine

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record,

@ Where to send

T ERP Advisory Trading Limited

]Mé’“ 2nd Floor

| 110 Cannon Street

|

| London

Couniy/Region

{T"‘W‘*E [claln] f6[eu
Countty

! " cp.london@frpadvisory.com

| ™™ 020 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information rissing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow;

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at wiww.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This ferm has been provided free of cnarge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with
Rule 18,6 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Ryles 2016,

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

] g

Companies House

Company details

Company number

[t ol ofsefal1

e

*AQCVOWF4
04/09/2020 #229
COMPANIES HOUSE

;

=+ Filling En this form

Company name in full | Chester Woodchip Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
boid black capftals,

|

Administrator’'s name

Full farenama(s)

Miles

Surname

Needham

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumberl 2nd Fioor

Street | 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town [ London
County/Region 1
Postcode EE—FWFFEFJ
Country

Administrator’s name @

Full forename(s)

Jason Daniel

© Other administrator

Surname

Baker

Use this section to tefl us abput
another administrator.

Administrator's address @

Building namefnumber{ 2nd Floor

& Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street | 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town I London
County/Region [
Pastcode | E E!zi_ﬁ&l— r—ré_EI—J
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Netice of administrator’s progress report

From date

Period of progress report

i Gz [folzfo

To date

A BB Mlofalo

Progress report

F1 1 attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X %

Signature date

ofr lofe Tafolalo

D417 version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is 2 query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Comsaneme Jordan Martine

@ Where to send

Company name FRP Advjsory Tra(ﬁng Limited

| 2nd Floor

I 110 Cannon Street

l

Emm London

County/Reon

= Telel W el
Country

l i cp.london@frpadvisory.com
™™™ 020 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(3 You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




4

In accardance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 0
Inselvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016. Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Campany number I—Q_E)_E‘FB_I_T_I-—I[_B'[?

Company name in full | Chip Chip Holdings Limited

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’'s name

Full forenamels) Miles

Surname Needham

u Administrator’s address

Building name/number l 2nd Floor

Street I 110 Cannon Street

Post town l London

County/Region 1

i e (4[N [s[E]U

Country

m Administrator's name ©

Fuli forename(s) Jason Daniel ©Other administrator
Use this section 1o telt us about

Surname Baker another administrator,

Administrator's address @

Building name/number [ 2nd Floor © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ] 110 Cannon Street another administrator,

Post town i Landon

County/Region i

et [ecla[n [sle[u

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Natice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

fe BB Rfol2lo

To date

fF bl flofafo

Progress report

{3 | attach a copy of the progress report

s B

Sign and date

Administzator's Signature
signature x %,’_\
Signature date "0 PT- FE)_ l'mg-' EZ— Pa‘ l—g*%—

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n tmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The cantact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

[ jordan Martine

@ Where to send

“™™ FRP Advisory Trading Limited

|**** " 2nd Floor
f 110 Cannon Street
!

" London

County/Ragian

= R D
Country

IDT cp.london@frpadvisory.com
"™ 020 3005 4000

mheckiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly ot
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




[n accordance with 3
Rule 18.5 of the AM 1 O %
insolvency {(England &

Weled RIS Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House

MBI

=
=}
£ *AGCVOMFK
04/09/2020 #231
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details
C n be 4 Filling in this form
ompany number B—IQ—FEESEH Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in fult lCambridgeshire Woodchip Limited bold black capitals.
u Administrator’s name
Full forenamels) Mites
Surname Needham
Administrator’s address
Building name/mumber | ond Floor
street 110 Cannon Street
Post town London
County/Region
ot Te[cla[N] [6[E0
Country
u Administrator's name ©
Full forenamel(s) Jason Daniel © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surhiame Baker another administrator.
I Administrator’s address @
Building namelnamberl 2nd Floor © Othar administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | 110 Cannon Street anpther administrator.
Post town London
County/Region l
Postcode efclan] Telefu
Country I

04,17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

From date

Period of progress report

ofs B3 [2fof2fo

~

Yo date

b2 B fofofafo

Progress report

I attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Sgnature

L —

Signature date

o G Flelal

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

E Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but i
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

Cmatmame - Jordan Martine

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name ERP Advisory Trading Limited

[ 2nd Floor
] 110 Cannon Street
|
|™" London
CauntylRegion
= Tefclaln lelelu
Cousitry
\ " cp.london@frpadvisory.com
™™™ 020 3005 4000

mhecklist

We may return ferms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sute you have remembered the

foHowing:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[1 You have attached the required documents.

[F You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companias House,

04/17 Version 1.0




in accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

m

Companies House

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number - Filling in this form
pany ’0_ ‘? ’? W I? r‘;’_ |? |_8- Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full | Bicester Wood Chip Limited bold black capitals.
Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Miles
Surname Needham
Administrator’s address
Building name/number | ond Floor
Street 110 Cannon Street
Post town I { ondon
County/Region F
e [E(c[4 [N] [S[E[U
Country
u Administrator's name ©
Full forename(s) Jasaon Daniel © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Baker another administrator.
Administrator’s address @
Building name/number I 2nd Floor © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ! 110 Cannon Street another administrator.
Post town L ondon
County/Region [
e[ [c s IN] o e U
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

s §

Period of progress report

From date

s [BF [z2fofzfo

To date

o2 68 fololafo

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X %’_\‘

Signature date

ot lols Plol2le

0417 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I—a"“’“”a'““ Jordan Martine

All informatien on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Campany name FRP Advisory Trading Limited

]—Q‘* 2nd Floor

r 110 Cannon Street

-

F’ﬂ town

London

County/Region

Country

FR cp-london@frpadvisory.com

[Tﬁlephune
020 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

l e E(C-E_mi_[ﬁ_[?m— n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04117 Version 1.0




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016,

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

%

Companies House

RGN -

*AOCVOWGH™*

B

COMPANIES HOUSE

#233

Company details

Company number

lofofelf7[slalef7

7 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

| Chip Chip Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s)

Miles

Surname

Needham

Administrator’s address

Building namefnumber

2nd Floor

Sliwet 110 Cannon Street

Post town London

County/Region

Postcode |E [C—’_“—I_N—IP_—]'E—I—E—IF
Country

Administrator’s name ©

Fufl forename(s}

Jason Daniel

© Other administrator

tise this section to tetl us about

Surname Baker another administrator.
Administrator’s address @
Building name/number l 2nd Flaor ® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street | 110 Cannon Street
|
Past town I London
County/Region [
Postcode ré_f_c— WR—FE—EE—
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Period of progress report

From date

To date

ik b 2flfo
i bl lelofalo

Progress report

1 attach & topy of the progress repert

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signatire

- —

Signature date

oltr DBle 2lol2lo

D4/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchars of the public record.

GCrectmame jordan Martine

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

@ Where to send

Compayant b Advisory Trading Limited

Address

2nd Fioor

110 Cannon Street

Post fown

|
|
|

London

County/Reglon

= [elcls[n s lelo

Country

l i cp.london@frpadvisary.com

l Telephons
020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Appendix C “”—U

A schedule of work

The Administrators’ Progress Report



CCL, CWL, HEWL, CCH, BWCL, HWL, DWL, NWL, EAWL, GWL, WWL and CAWL {All in Administration)
Scheduie of Work

The table below sets out a detailed summary of the work undertaken by the office 1older(s) during the reporting period together with an outline of work still
to complete. Where work undertaken results in the realisation of funds (from the sal2 of assets; recoveries from successful actions taken against third parties),
there may be a financial benefit to creditors should there be sufficient funds available to make a distribution to one or more dass of creditor. In this case work
undertaken will include the scrutiny and agreement of creditor claims.

A proportion of the work undertaken by an Insolvency Practitioner is required by statute, including ensuring the appointment is valid, notifications of the
appointment to third parties, regular reporting on the progress, notifying statutory todies where required in relation to the conduct of the directors complying
with relevant legislation and regulatory matters. This may not have a direct financial benefit to creditors but is substantially there to protect creditors and other
stakeholders and ensuring they are kept informed of developments.



CCL, CWL, HEWL, CCH, BWCL, HWL, DWL, NWL, EAWL, GWL, WWL and CAWL (All in Administration)
Schedule of Work

Note | Category

1 ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING

Work undertaken to date Future work to be undertaken

General matters

The following tasks have ensured that the Joint The following tasks will ensure that the Joint
Administrators complied with their statutory duties and Administrators comply with their statutory duties and

did not have any financial benefit to the creditors:- does not have any financial benefit to the creditors:-
+ Reguiarly reviewing the conduct of the cases
» Creating a case file and filing of case related and each case strategy and updating as
paperwork. required as required by the insolvency
practitioners regulatory professional body to
« Opened an administration estate bank account ensure all statutory matters are attended to
with Barclays Bank Plc for each company. and to ensure the cases are progressing. This

aids efficient case management.

» Updating the administrators system as and when

required. » Consider any ongoing liaison with third parties

that may be required.

» Assisted the employees of the Companies with
their claims and queries relating to their
payments.

« Completing periodic case progression reviews.

« Posting payments and receipts when required.

Co j iews.
* mpletion of case reviews o Periodic bank reconciliations.

+ Completing bank reconcifiations for ~ each » General case filing and printing of emails to

company. ensure case file is up to date.




CCL, CWL, HEWL, CCH, BWCL, HWI{, DWL, NWL, EAWL, GWL, WWL and CAWL {All in Administration)
Schedule of Work

Case Management Requirements
The following tasks have ensured that the Joint The following tasks will ensure that the Joint
Administrators complied with their statutory duties and Administrators comply with their statutory duties and

did net have any financial benefit to the creditors:- does not have any financial benefit to the creditors:-
» Determined each case strategy and documenting « Updating each internal case strategy
this. document throughout the duration of the
cases

+ Compiled a forecast of the work that has been
anticipated will be undertaken throughout the
duration of the cases, circulated these to
creditors  together with other  such
documentation as required to enable the
relevant approving creditors to assess and vote

on the fee basis proposed.
2 ASSET REALISATION ASSET REALISATION
Work undertake to date Future work to be undertaken
The following matters have maximised the asset The following matters will maximise potential asset
realisations for the benefit of the Companies creditors:- realisations for the benefit of the Companies

creditors:-

+  Written to Lloyds Bank Pic and Natwest Bank Pic o . .
to arrange for the transfer of funds heid and also » Considering the likelihood of additional

requested detalls on any additional accounts that recoveries being made e.g. antecedent
we are not aware of, transactions, mis selling etc.

s Instructed the administrators insurance brokers +  Collect balance of sales consideration as and
to review the merits of an ongoing insurance when RHI accreditation has been transferred

to the purchaser.




CCL, CWL, HEWL, CCH, BWCL, HWL, DWL, NWL, EAWL, GWL, WWL and CAWL (All in Administration)
Schedule of Work

claim relating to HWL, and if possible, obtain an
insurance refund. » Completing VAT returns in order to obtain a
VAT refund due from HM Revenue & Customs.
« Reviewing all books and records to ascertain the

current position of the debtor ledger. « Deal with any tax affairs associated with the
sale of the Companies assets.
« Issued letters to debtors requesting payments of
outstanding sums due to the Companies, s Continue to coilect RHI income from Ofgem,
together with posting receipts on the where applicable.

Administrators system.
e Obtain pre-appointment VAT refund due to

s Posting debtor receipts. the Companies.

¢ Instructing Elmfield UK. Limited to assist with
the sales process.

» Shortly after the appointments, SIA (Royal
Institute of Chartered Surveyors qualified
valuers) were instructed to undertake an
independent valuation of the Companies assets.

o Settled the outstanding finance on the
Companies manitous. The Companies these
relate to are GWL, DWL, WWL and HWL.

+ Instructing a renewable energy solicitor to
undertake a review of the Companies books and
records prior to launching the dataroom,

+ Creating a dataroom on FRP’s secure portal in an
attempt to seek a sale of the Companies fixed
assets.

» Uploading various documents obtained from the
Companies books and records to the dataroom
for interested parties to view.




CCL, CWL, HEWL, CCH, BWCL, HWL, DWL, NWL, EAWL, GWL, WWL and CAWL (All in Administration}
Schedule of Work

s Assisted with interested party queries.

« Sold the companies wet and dry woodchip and
round wood.

s Negotiate a2 new tenancy at will with the landlord
of Worcester Woodchip Limited.

s Instructed SIA to undertake a schedule of
condition at WWL prior to agreeing the new
lease,

¢ Instructed the Caompanies service engineers to
drain the boilers at each site to protect the assets
from any potential damage that frost may cause.

e Collected NWL's manitou to protect the asset
from theft.

+ Collected RHI income from Ofgem for WWL,
BWCL, CAWL, CWL, GWL and NWL.

+ Uploading a sales memorandum to IP-Bid to
maximise coverage of potential interested
parties.

+ Held various conference calls with Fimfield U.K.
to monttor the sales process.

+ Identified ownership of “Cozilogs” website and
marketed this for sale.

« Facilitating access to the companies premises’ to
allow interested parties to undertake a review of
the assets in person.

FRP



CCL, CWL, HEWL, CCH, BWCL, HWL, DWL, NWL, EAWL, GWL, WWL and CAWL (All in Administration)
Schedule of Work

o Instructed the Companies accountants to
undertake a review of the intercompany loan
matrix and provide a report of who advanced
what and to whom.

» Instructed the Companies accountants to bring
the VAT affairs up to date.

+ Instructed solicitors, where applicable, to
complete the necessary SPA for the sale of the
Companies assets and assist with sale processes.

* Updated Ofgem when a sale is concluded and
deal with any RHI legalities that follow.

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING
Work undertaken to date

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING
Future work to be undertaken

The following tasks have ensured that the Joint
Administrators complied with their statutory duties and
did not have any financial benefit to the creditors:-

« Completed the calculation of the bond to protect
the value of assets that are not subject to a
charge by obtaining a bond to the correct level.

e« Advertised the notice of the office holders’
appointment as required by statute.

« Completed all post appointment filings at the
Registrar of Companies as required by Statute.

« Input statutory  information on  the
Administrators’ operating system.

i

The following tasks will ensure that the Joint
Administrators comply with their statutory duties and
does not have any financial benefit to the creditors:-

+ Providing swtutory reports to  the
stakeholders at regular intervals and manage
any queries arising therefrom. Copies of
these reports will be filed at the Registrar of
Companies.

+ Potentially placing legal advertisements as
required by statute which may include formal
meetings of creditors, notices to submit claims
and notice of intended dividend if applicable.

+ Seek an extension of the Administrations if
required.




CCi, CWIL, HEWL, CCH, BWCL, HWL, DWL, NWL, EAWL, GWL, WWL and CAWL (Al in Administration)

Schedule of Work

s Requested that the director submits a statement
of affairs for the Administrators review and filing
at the Registrar of Companies for ail Companies.

+ Notified Ofgem of the appointment of
Administrators within 28 days, as required.

« Completion of the administrators Proposals and
supporting documentation.

+ Completed post appointment CT returns.

« Oblained fee approval for the administrators
remuneration.

« Completion of the Administrators’ 6 month
progress reports and circulating to creditors and
Companies House.

» Notified Ofgem of the change of ownership and
provided final meter readings for the boilers.

Dealing with post appointment VAT and or
other tax returns as required.

To deal with the statutory requirements in
order to bring the cases to a close and for the
office holders to obtain their release from
office; this includes preparing fina! reports for
stakeholders and filing the relevant
documentation with the Registrar of
Companies.

Dishand the VAT group and de-register the
Companies for VAT in due course. w

Periodically notify Ofgem as and when
material changes occur.

Seek approvat of the administrator’s
remuneration and fee basis in CCHL.

4 INVESTIGATIONS
Work undertaken to date

INVESTIGATIONS
Future work to be undertaken

The following tasks have ensured that the Joint
Administrators complied with their statutory duties and
did not have any financial benefit to the creditors:-

¢ Requested all directors of the Companies both
current and those holding office within 3 years
of the insolvency to complete a questionnaire to
assist in preparing the statutory return to the
Department for Business Energy and Industrial
Strategy ("DBEIS™) in accordance with the
Companies Ditectors Disqualification Act.

The following tasks will ensure that the Joint
Administrators comply with their statutory duties and
does not have any financial benefit to the creditors:-

Considering information provided by all
stakeholders that might identify further assets
or lines or erquiry for the office holder to
explore if benefit to the estate is possible.




CCL, CWL, HEWL, CCH, BWCL, HWL, DWL, NWL, EAWL, GWL, WWL and CAWL (All in Administration)
Schedule of Work

Issued a letter to the Companies accountants to
obtain a true figure of the outstanding
intercompany loan and ascertain whether the
payments were via the holding company.

Reviewed in depth books and records received
from the Companies together with the
Companies doud based accounting software
package.

Instructed our internal IT team to undertake a
full forensic backup of the Company’s server and
emails.

Collected all books and records held by the
Company, as required by statue.

Completing an online submission of the statutory
returns in accordance with the Companies
Directors Disqualification Act.

Consideration of whether any matters have
come to light which require notification to the
Secretary of State or National Crime Agency.

Corresponding with directors and former
directors in respect of any matters that come
to fight during our investigations and
requesting their comments.

5 CREDITORS
Waork undertaken to date

CREDITQORS
Future work to be undertaken

The following tasks have ensured that the Joint
Administrators comply with their statutory duties and did
not have any financial benefit to the creditors:-

Circulated initial notice of appointment.
Formally made all but three staff redundant.
Obtained a Redundancy Payments Service case

code and issued this to the redundant
employees.

The following tasks will ensure that the Joint
Administrators comply with their statutory duties and
does not have any financial benefit to the creditors:-

L 4

General correspondence with creditors.
Logging creditor's claims when received.

Depending on asset realisations, calculating
dividend due to preferential creditors.




CCL, CWL, HEWL, CCH, BWCL, HWL, DWL, NWL, EAWL, GWL, WWL and CAWL {All in Administration)
Schedule of Work

e Issuing notice of intended dividend should

e Updated the creditor details on the sufficient assets be available.

Administrators system.

« Lodging creditor's daims onto the operating » Corresponding with creditors regarding the

system, payment of any distribution if applicable,
» Assisted with creditor's queries and issues s Chase lease surrenders where not obtained.
raised.
+ Potentially canceliing any unclaimed dividend
+ Surrendering the leases at all sites. and issuing to the government's unclaimed
dividend department.

= Submit a pensions claim for the Companies to
the Redundancy Payments Service. !

« Settling outstanding administrators’ expenses.

Legal and Litigation
The following matters have maximised the asset The following matters will maximise potential asset
realisations for the benefit of the Cormpanies creditors:- realisations for the benefit of the Companies
creditors:-
+ Corresponded with the landlord of WWL and
entered into negations for a new lease. « Continue to pursue any antecedent
transactions or claims that may provide a
« [Instructed SIA to undertake a schedule of return to the administration estate, for the
condition at Worcester Woodchip Limited prior to benefit of the creditors.

agreeing the new lease,

« Signed a tepancy at wil at WWL and
subsequently vacated the premises.




Appendix D “—N—U

Details of the Administrators’ time costs and disbursements for the period and cumulative

- The Admunistrators’ Progress Report



ri-

Woscaster Woodchip Limited {In Administration)

FRP SIP 9 Repo - Paricd cost report.

Adrmirdutration aod Planning 0.50 9.78 8.5 1.80 .
Ldin & Planning 6.00 Q7o 6.70 2,748.75 41028
Casa Accountng 030 [ep.1] 1.50 110 3.40 935.00 27618
Travel 1.80 180 765.00 42500
Case Contrai and Review 020 210 230 64150 21891
Case Accourte; - Ganaral 125 125 %250 450.00
Genaral Administration 0.50 05 22500 450.00
INSUBECE 0.05 005 1126 2500
Straleqy and Pianning 500 5.0 137500 27500
Assat Realisation 10.71 3518 1410 1.00 B0.96 26,083.70 47788
Asset Raskisaton 581 485 620 1668 742820 427 85
Chatsi Assets 180 1.00 450 00 45300
Dett Collocuon 100 1,00 150,06 1000
Sakoe of Business 320 29.50 7.80 4080 17.344.00 427 19
Aasset Realisation Floatng 150 .50 882 50 595.00
Assat Readisation Fixad 020 0.20 119,50 585 00
Cracitors €.35 3.30 2.30 1.50 685 253025 365.22
Unsecired Crediors @30 o5 &80 24000 30000
Secited Credilors a.1e 914 8330 565.00
Employeas a1 1.30 100 251 727 45 28082
Landior 106 200 1,350 00 450 00
Sharatrolders G50 0.50 137.50 27500
Invwstigation 0.52 .50 .50 52 1,221.90 34743
Inveshguary Work &1 2.50 261 752,85 288 48
CODA Engumes G.50 (3] 22500 450,04
Lagal - Invesligabions o4 a41 24385 585.00
Statutory Complisnce 261 475 €75 1401 §,31220 319.47
Statutory Comphance - Gengma! 350 545 895 29375 318
‘Stattory Reparyy’ Meetngs 20 075 27 1,533,45 555 80
Appoimen Formsiities. ase a1 o0 32000 53333
Bonding! Statuimry Advertising u.20 020 45,00 22500
Tax/VAT - Post appointment .50 015 885 25875 3808
Pansionz: Other 085 085 19125 2500
Trading 582 300 0.90 w42 4,30158 45208
Trading foracastng! Monionng 3.00 300 825.00 27500
Trade-sales/ Puchase 010 910 1500 150 G0
Tradig - Genverat 582 (1] 6d2 348360 539.58
Pra-Appolrtment 3.00 300 1,785.06 £35.00
Pra Appowtmert 3.00 300 1.785.00 59500
Tota! Hours _nn 53.45 I1.650 e ATO 1% . _AE5YRSE  M7B1
Disbursements for the period
FRE Charge o rates From €3 February 2020 o 02 August 2020
Grudy JastMarzolo R Value £
Appoirtment takec 7 Partrar 495505 Catogary 1
Managers [ Direclors 385495 CavMdnaga Recharge 28.80
Gihor Profeasions! 25340 pa e
Junior Pratessional & Suppo 150495 Subsistonce 144.38
Grand Total_ 54862
Wedewpe b chnngeel ot the HMAC raze

BrEYMRAE Bt Hhse thme the cost ws sncurred

Brinted 0UON2020



rer

Nottingham Woodc Eu Limited {in >n§_=mw5m03

FRP SIP 9 Report - Penod cost repost

B ke ! 0 ort' L g pvivage ity ?.um
Administration and Planning 0.50 8.56 1348 128 2436 821176 3724
~Admin & Planning 850 070 720 287275 £1302
Case Accounting Gao oa 130 115 306 84775 27785
Case Control and Roview 0.20 240 2.30 641.50 27841
Case Ascounting - Ganeral 125 1% 562.50 45000
Generat Admiristrtion 050 120 170 570,00 340.59
inswance 885 ags 2,807.25 28460
Asnet Realisation 10.38 38.65 TTAS 010 6655 28,225.98 424.13
Asset Realisation 601 485 280 1346 6307.20 4688.59
Chatal Assets 500 500 2.250.00 45000
De Colecgon D.25 030 035 BTG 239.29
Seleof Bisingss 2184 29.00 14 A0 #.24 18,6923 404250
_.Asset Realisation Floating 150 1.50 £g250 £06.00
Creditors: 0.58 0.60 186 235 10225 208,93
Unsecured Creditors a.50 650 11250 225,000
Secured Creditors 014 014 83,30 595.00
Employees 0.21 630 1.00 151 W74 25669
. lanctord 0.20 02 11800 585,00
nvestigatien 052 0.50 200 102 854 s
© " lnvestigatory Work, - an 200 211 81548 - 68
CODA Enquities: 050 0.50 2500 450,00
Legal - Invastigations a1 041 24385 505,00
Statutory Compliance 281 825 1178 19.51 8,950.10 368,77
Statutory Compiance - Geners! 6.50 a4s oos 39875 219,74
Statutory Reporting! Meetings 1.51 oS 10.00 1226 388595 2512
-Appointment Formalities 050 400 210 450 2,12000 450,87
Bondirg? Stahsory Advertising az0 020 45.00 22500
TaxAT - Post eppaintment 050 0,15 085 5875 380,08
Pensions- Other 085 085 19125 22500
Trading 5.62 300 .80 912 4,242.90 465,34
Tragng fanecasting/ Moniwring 300 100 825,00 27500
Trade-sales! Purchase 010 010 1800 150,00
_ Trading - General 562 040 602 340390 565.43
Pre-Appolntment .00 550 850 4,260.00 50118
Pro Appoiniment am 5.50 850 4.260.00 501,18
Tetal Hours 2,08 L IO, ... S S - . o s e . R JNAE | AQ2T7E
Disbursements for the period
FRP Charge aut rates fram 93 February 2620 to 02 Algust 2020 .
Grace Ts1 May JO1Y Velue £
Appointmert taker / Panner 495535 Category 1 -
Maragers } Dwectars 305485 Hatels 35750
Other Professionas 225340 ﬂﬂmww MN
Juror Profassional & Support +50-786 m”.x.a:n 350.00
Property .. 58
Grand Total_ |~~~ o 767.82
Mitrage is changed IT the HATHE rate

prevailing &1 the Livw the cost was moTed

Printed 01082020



FRP? SiP 9 Repont - Peniod cost repon Printed 01092020

ERP

Chip Chip Holdings Limited (In Administration}

Case Accounting 43¢ 030 1.00 180 32,00 226.25
Case Control and Review 240 240 550 00 24583
General Administration 200 200 900.00 450.00
Strategy and Planning 500 500 1.375.00 21500
Asset Realisation 268 120 020 405 2,156.75 532.53
Asset Realisation 145 020 020 185 99275 536.82
Legal-assel Realisation [+3:4] 100 156 747 50 438.33
Sale of Business 070 Q.70 418.50 595 00
Crediters 0.5 045 0TS 170 472.50 277.94
Unsecured Credaors 040 04 a0 00 22500
Secured Creditors. .50 0.50 22500 450 00
Empioyees 0.05 075 080 157 50 186.88
Investigation .50 1500 4176 8020 20.426.00 329.20
Investigatory Work 1.00 3.5 1380 1830 £.6964.50 327.02
CODA Enquires 100 1.00 45000 450,00

IT - Investigations 8.50 9.50 3817 50 4D1.B4
Forgnsle 250 2790 3040 27118060 319.67
FTech - Data Capture 100 100 450.00 450.00
Statutory Compliance 7 4.50 060 T8 11,992.45 3Ta8
Statutory Compliance - General 1.50 5.55 1.05 e17375 30833
Statutory Reporting/ Meetings 27 200 2440 211 8.222 45 3188
Appointment Famiailties 1.06 100 450.00 45000
Bonding/ Statudry Adverlising 0.35 0.35 7815 225.00
Pensions- Other 030 0.30 6750 22500
Trading 148 0.20 2.06 1,136.70 55180
Yradng - General 188 o.20 208 1,136.70 551.80
Total Hours 12.72 24.00 80.83 2.35 e 119.72 4086790 341.36

Disbursements for the pertod

FRP Chargs oul rates from 12 February 2020 to 11 August 2026~
Grade Lt Moy 2029 e e _MalueE
Appoirtmont taker { Partner 495505 Catagory 1
et e o ne
Q:u,!. _uagww‘.ﬂ,_ﬂ 225340 Prol. Services 21000
Junior Professional & Suppart 150-195 Bording 2000
Mabile Telephone 1345
Grand Total o 341.00

Mieage is chenged at the HMRC mte
prevaibig at the time the cost was incurred




FRP SIP 9 Report - Panod cost reporl

FK

xmamn.dm?a eencmnz.u LimHied a: Administration}

Administration and Planning Y™ 458 1180 3 150 18.15 565550 31178

Admin & Planning 0.50 020 070 242.50 34543
‘Cage Accounting 0.30 0.30 0.80 130 270 720.50 27018
Case Control and Review 020 1.80 2.00 524 00 282.00
‘Case Accourting - General 225 225 101250 450.00
General Administration 850 0.50 22500 450,00
{nsurance 100 1.90 450,00 450.00
Strategy.and Planning 900 .00 247500 21500
Asset Realisation 1129 3380 1445 029 5366 25041.20 43214
Assel Reafisation 64t 130 6.70 \TYE $,198.85 43018
Chatet Assets 580 5.00 225080 45080
Débt Collection a0 0.20 30.00 150 00
Sale of Business 330 2750 775 3855 16.469.75 427.23
Asset Reafisation Floating 150 150 89250 596,00
Craditors 075 0.55 130 46125 354.81
-Unsecured Creditors &30 03g &7 50 225.00
man::wm nﬁ%!! ) . ars D75 33750 450.00
. m:iog . L 0.25 0.5 88,25 22500
_:Sunn_uunn: ’ T o 0.50 360 421 128048 304,14
Invesligatory Work 011 380 3N 1,055 48 784.49
CDDA Enquiries 0,50 0.50 22500 45300
mﬁesa. Compfiance 1.71 126 865 1151 3,901.20 338.02
Statufory Compliance - General 058 055 12375 22500
Stalutory Reporting! Meotings 171 075 7.50 996 341745 343.12
Bunding/ Statutory Adverising 035 035 7875 225.00
TaxfVAT - Post appalntment 0.50 015 065 25875 338.08
Pansians- Other .10 o010 2250 226,00
Trading: - 207 1.20 k¥4 141165 431.70
Trade-sales/ Purchase 0.10 210 1500 150,00
Trading - General k0] 110 317 1,398.65 44058
Pre-Appointment 8.00 6.00 3,570.00 595.00
Pre Appolntment £.00 B.00 357000 505.00
Jotal Hours: ..2180 ... ADBS_ _3BBS oLl L e 0420 L AZAADE 40426
Cisbursements for the period

FRP Charge put rates from 11 February 2026 to 11 August 2020

Grade st May 2009 Vatue £
Appoiniment taxes / Patner 495-505 Category 1

Managers | Dusctors 385405 Postage 130
Other Professional 225340 Bording S 450.00
Junior Professional & Support 150-185 Grand Total 48210

Mieage is charged at the HMRC rate
prevailing at the time the cost wes ibeurred

Printed 010902020



FRP S 3 Repont - Period cost feport

i

Hampshire Woodchip Limited (in Administration)
T'ma ghangad for wod 03 Februdry 2020 10 D2 August 2020

Admin & Planning 6.00 o070 274875 41026
Case Accaunting 4.53 G30 1.20 105 G1475 20842
Travel €00 ! 221008 38500
Case Control and Review 2020 100 344 00 28667
Case Accounting - Ceneral 126 562 50 450.00
Geaneral AGrunistralion 050 . 22600 450 00
insurance 100 {135 39625 art s
Strategy and Plannng 1000 2 75000 27500
Asset Rezlisation hi Al 45,40 2245 . 3241045 41047
Asset Ragksaton 801 1265 680 ) 10,487 20 43191
Chatei Assets 500 225000 450 00
Debt Cobection 025 . 5875 275.00
Sale of Busingss - 2875 1648 1873200 400 26
Assel Reaksaton Floatng 1.59 §9Z 50 595.00
Cronfitors 128 155 1.50 1471.25 34218
Unsecurad Cradstors 450 X 11250 2500
Securert Craditors O1ta 83130 53500
Employees o 1.65 1.50 73835 28810
Prefarental Croditors 020 15300 56500
Landiord 070 41650 53560
Investigation 0.5z 050 250 1,221.9¢ M7A3
Investgatory Work Q11 250 75255 26548
CDDA Engunas 050 . 25508 45000
Legal - Investigatons. 044 24395 53500
Stahutory Compliance s 575 1476 3 TR76.30 33838
Statdory Compkancs - Ganeral 0.50 545 3 177375 231
Starory Reporting’ Meetings 17 07s 830 . 3.564 95 33586
Apponiment Fonmalies [o5e] 4 50 010 . 205259 407 A5
Bonting/ Statulary Advertising 020 . 4500 22500
TexVAT - Post appainiment 050 015 : 25878 398.08
Pansions- Other 0.85 X 9125 22500
Trading 562 0.80 348390 539.68
Trade-sales! Purchase 8.10 010 1500 156.00
Teacding - General 582 .70 632 344890 5457
Fre-Appointment 300 .00 1,785.00 £95.00
Pre Appot 300 3.00 178500 £05.00
YotelMows . LB _6vne . 880 _4®5 LN T _..Ba4Te8E 39208
Disbursements for the period
FRP Charge oul rates Feom 03 February 202¢ t0 02 August 2020 e
rade 1sTMay 013 I . . . Valme ¥
Ampointrrert taker f Partrer 495595 Category 1
Atanagecs / Directors 385455 CarrMileape Recharge 77.40
Cther Profes sional 25340 Postage umw%
Jurtior Professionst & Support 150-195 Grand Total e A
daage is charged 21 tha HMAC rre

peevaibig at the Time the cost was ncurred

Printed 01/0972020




FRP SiP % Feport - Porod cost reporl

rey

Gloucester Woodchip Limited (In Administration)

far the periad 53 Fabn 2020 10 02 August 2020

Administrstion aed Panning 0.50 845 ) ) 1685 ] 380,97

Aamin & Planning 600 078 &7 2,74RTS 416,26
Cats Acoouting 0.30 0.20 150 nes 2% 838.25 2W3.47
Fravel 150 150 §10.00 340,00
Case Control and Review 2.20 210 230 BT 50 2189
Case Accounting - General 175 020 +85 532.5¢ 426.92
General Administrabon 050 650 2500 45050
{rsurance a.es &S 176.2% b ALl
Strategy and Planning 03 0 102.00 Eaae
Axyet Rosfisztion 181 mIs 870 0.0 Su88 30020 (¥ ]
Assat Rewtsation 601 485 130 1095 5519.70 51275
Freeholdil nasehokt Property 150 150 510.00 340.00
Chatel Asaets 500 500 2250:00 450,00
Ded Cotlection ot 0.1 15.00 150.00
Sie of Business 340 285 790 W8 17,013 00 42745
Azsed Ranksation Foating +50 .50 B92.50 595,00
Craditors [T 0.0 1.1 423.06 BT
Unsecured Credlons @30 050 112,50 225.00
Employeas & D.30 651 19245 37735
{andiord D20 820 118.00 585.00
inmvestgation 52 150 02 14 . 45545
Investigasory Work [ 81 0.1% 545 50500
CDDA Enquitiss 050 0.5 22500 25000
Logal - investigations D4t 04 24395 58500
IT ~ Invesiipations 100 100 385.00 385,111
Statutory Compiance 7 125 20.50 2448 7.41748 32068
Shabriory Conphance - Ganeral 9.45 045 2,756.25 2167
Statulony Reporting Meetngs P31 975 10.00 1298 4,402 45 339,70
Appovitment Firmaktias 0.50 it 0.60 .0 53333
Bonding! Statutory Advertismp 0.20 02 4500 22500
TaVAT - Poat appointmient 0.50 LRH] 065 25875 398.03
Pensions- Other a.60 0.60 13500 225.00
Frading 582 3.00 0.50 8.32 4,3%2.90 43812
Trading frwecasting Monitoring 380 100 B25.00 27590
Trade-salps/ Purchase 010 (Rt} 1500 150,00
Trading - Genaral 582 040 822 3,522.90 566,38
Pre-Appointment 3.00 3.00 1,785.00 595.00
Pra AppotmmesTt 300 300 +.785 00 585.00
TomlMoors .. _ . . 387 0 ee3 M _ . aEmo o _ IR S . (.01 S 412,90
Disbursements tor the period
FRP Charge out cates fra 03 Febicuary 2020 to 62 August 7020
Gt ke 150 bkay 2019 Valve £
Appoiniment taker ! Pactou 495-505 Categary 1
Managers ¢ Directors 385-495 ConiMisage Rechayge ‘M%
Ciper Protessional 225340 Poatage !
Junlor Professsonal & Support 150195 Stall Veettace 300
Travel 156 (0
Bonding 22500
Mobuie Teaphane 273
Couner 4181
Subsisiencs 8700
Grand Total 58186
Meage o coaeped 5 1he MMES rage

prievating 4l e [wTse the cost was inaured

Prmted 01/052020



a FRP SiP ¢ Repart - Poriod cosl repert Profied 01092020

K

Fast Anglia Woodchip Limited (In Administration)
Time charged for the ponod 02 Februgry 2070 to 82 Augast 2020

£ 8,112.00

Adrin & Planning 6.00 070 670 274875 410.26
Casa Acoourting .30 428 110 100 280 741.00 285.00
Traved 280 280 1,078 00 385 06
Case Conrol and Rewew 020 110 130 366 50 281.92
Case Accounting - Genersl 75 175 787 .50 456 00
General Administration 0.90 G5 3600 421,11
Insurance 0as 005 1125 22508
Auset Realisotion twon 4110 1345 LA 65.56 B54845 43545
Asset Reahsation &0% 485 130 12.16 387170 431 09
Chatel Assets 625 625 Zoiz5h 450 06
Debt Coliechon 015 010 15.00 150.00
Sale of Business 348 30.00 215 4555 18.856.76 412.88
Asset Realisation Floaling 156 150 89250 $65.00
Cracfitors 155 160 186 455 1,93325 402 .88
Unrsecursd Creditors 0.50 05 11250 22503
Secuwred Credtors 1.14 114 678.30 59309
Employees oz .30 1.81 45745 309.57
Preferential Craditars Q20 o2 11900 59500
HPS Laasing 0.10 0.1 3850 345.00
Landion 15 1.50 57750 385.00
Investigation 6.52 0.80 358 482 1,612.40 33452
Investigatory Work o1 030 ase 3.91 1,143.45 W2 A
CODA Enquinies 050 0.50 22500 450.00
Legai - nvestigstions 04l 041 24395 £95.00
Statutory Compiliance o 126 4175 16.74 531870 33868
Swhtory Compliancs - Generat G50 045 085 /B TS 41974
Stahszry Reporbing/ Mealings i o 1040 1246 4,104.95 328.45
Appointment Formaliies. asa o G60 32000 53333
Bondmng/ Statutory Advertsing G20 D20 4500 2500
TaxVAT - Post appointment 0.50 015 0€5 25875 39808
Petsiony- Other 0.85 nas 19125 22590
Tracog 542 378 0.50 L E 1) 4.450.15 430.58
Trading foracastiyy Mondoring 375 375 108125 275.00
Trede-sales! Puchase 9.%0 010 1500 150.00
Tradey) - General 562 040 6.02 340390 565 43
FPre-Appaintment 300 500 800 371000 48376
Pre Appointmant 3.00 500 800 371000 45375
Tobsd Hours 2481 81.40 36.50 23p 12504 5%.144.98 49393

Disbursements for the period

FRP Charga out rates From 03 February 2020 to 02 August 2620

Grwde 143 My 3019 e Vakie £

Appointmant (sker | Parner 495-595 Category +

Managars | Dimclons 3B5AG5 Carihicape Rocharge 124.20

Ottor Profeagions! 226-340 Postage 17.07

A Bonding 350.00

Junjor Professional & Swppont 130183  Subsislewe 17158
Grand Tota . . sam
Mikcage is charged at the HMAC rate

prevaliing at the time the ot was inourred




FRE SiP 8 Ranort - Panod cost repont Printed 61/09/2020

mintsiration}
ry 2020 to 02 Auguat 2020

£, Avaroge iy fbis £

Caso Contrl arsd Review 0.20 210 2% 84150 27881
Caso Accounting - Ganaral 125 125 582 50 45000
Ganara) Admiretpion 0.50 050 22500 450.00
INsurance 0.05 ous 12 22500

. “Seatogy and Pisfining 1000 100 275000 750
‘Axpit Realisation 10.92 0.65 19.20 0.10 7087 29,0765 4230
‘Assat Roatsation 592 485 830 16 87 1.218.15 42075
Freaneld/Leasaneld Propeny: 030 0% 12400 34000
Chael Assats 500 500 2,250.00 450.00
Debt Callaction 025 a.10 035 8375 23920
‘Spte of Business 150 3100 1215 46.85 1938625 415.14

_ ihsset ResBsation Floating 150 150 89250 £95.00
Croditors 0.75 .60 2.00 358 1,626 T ozbegw
‘Unsecined Cratitors 050 050 1E50 23500
Seturad Cradiars 014 0 8230 595.00
Employeds.. - L 0.1 035 200 2.51 58345 05
'Priotirenial Croditors, . : 020 6.20 119.00 59500

< landiod o.z0 0.20 1800 895.00
‘tminstigation 0.52 0.50 250 357 ‘122180 34713
Investigatory Work a1 2% 281 75285 26849
CODA Enquiites 0.50 0.50 225.00 45000

.. Legels nvasigations 241 041 24385 585.00
Statutory Compliance 281 1.28 540 $.46 345105 wras
‘Stanstiey Compilancs - General’ DED 0.50 13500 2500
“Sututery Reporting’ Maotings 231 07s 3.68 1,711.95 55948
Appedndment Formalifies asg 280 430 %,510.00. 388,29
Banding! Staiutory Advertising 620 0.0 45.00 2500
Tow/VAY - Post appoimment G50 015 085 5815 3%9.08
Panglons: Ofher ass 0.8 19125 225,00
Trading 7.42 4.00 2.90 12.82 547140 45549
Trating forecasting! Mositosing. 400 400 130060 275.00
Trada:sakes Prrchase 010 410 15.00 150.00
Trading - Generat T2 0.80 X 4,358.40 550.05
"Pre-Appointmait- 3.00 3.00 1,785.00 585.00
Pra Appointarit 3.00 am 4 7B5.00 595.00
Jotal Hours L2582 se3s 95 . LAT0 e MmO L EAgSRS A0286

Bishursements For the period
FRP Charge vul iates From 03 February 2020 10 02 August 2020

Giade 3s2Mag 2019 Valug £
Appentment taker ! Parner 495595 Calegory 1
Managers ¢ Dareczors 385455 Canftiesgae Recharge 43 00
Oihar Profeasional 295240 Hotels 386 96
Jurior Professional & 51 153196 Postage i
upport Bonding 35000
Grand Totst .61
Wiieuge ischarged ot the HWRC e

Prevaing 2t the tme the ol was i ured



FRP S 5 Report - Ferod tost report Prnted D1OH2020

FRP

Chip Chip Limited (in Administration)
Taue charges

Administraton and Planning &F &£8% 202 11 30.68
Agmin & Planning 0.7 o78 020 165 786 25 A3
Case Agcounting 144 a7 290 j: 3] 208000 261.25
Case Control and Review 250 280 70250 24224
Case Accounting - Genesal 0 050 250 1041250 40500
Genersl Administration 200 o0 230 Flod 43929
insurance o 050 21250 425,00
Strategy and Planing 1390 13 3.575 00 Z7500
Assat Reatisation 1058 1285 1790 AL10 16,672.25 40565
Assel Realisahon: 545 250 520 14.15 6,000 25 42405
FreehgidA.easehald Property 5.90 £00 2507 50 42500
Chatel Assats 38 325 1468 %0 45000
Dett Cotiecton 02¢ Q020 &G 27580
Legal-asset Reasaton 100 100 45000 ASD. B0
Sale of Businoss 470 1150 16.20 5.958.00 347.64
Assel Raaisathon Floaling [E 1 040 23300 595,00
Creditor 410 .00 805 750 2R 65 1607825 K177
Unecurad Cradiors. 050 230 0BG 202 50 38563
Securis Craotors 230 230 1,368 50 56500
Emplcyses 250 755 750 135 TM25 30867
Sharehaiders 180 G20 204 1.128.00 583 0
jthresBgation 1.5¢ 1378 1200 2125 $,602.50 35239
Investgatory \Work 0.50 850 7.00 2,085.00 291.56
CDBA Encpanss 025 025 112,50 450.00
Legal - Invesinations 100 100 595.00 58500
1T - investipations 13.50 250 1600 5.925.00 7031
Forsasic- Relathvey (Ineman 300 300 BASH0 28500
Seaturory Compliancs 474 2% 110 18.5¢ §924.95 a5
Staivlory Compiance - Genueal a1s 01s = N4 22500
Statiiory Reporting/ Maatings 3T 200 1040 18.9% 5,947 45 36818
Bonding! Statutery Advertising 3% 035 s 22500
TuxVAT - Post appointment 100 035 135 873.75 459.07
Pensons- Ottt oas ngs 191,25 22500
Frading 2166 200 .50 5.2 257170 48944
Teading - Generat 2668 100 050 425 2127 49826
T -1 1 Saie suj 100 100 450,00 450 £
Ioitous S 422 4805 - e w2 Lo JR - L E 7Y - %24
Dishursamants for B peciod
FRP Charge out nites Teom 12 February 2020 to 11 Avgust 2020
Grmle 131 Way (013 Vatue £
Appulmienart taker § Pastner AT550% Cawmgoryt
Monagee f Directors 2486495 CarMMoage Recharge 737 4
Other Bromesicnal 75340 Company Search e
Junior Prolessonat B Support 160595 W””_hn 121.00
Photo coping 14.16
Postage kiR R)
Taxis 8,00
Tavel §24.52
Eonding 2500
Computer Consumiabiss 185,18
Consatancy 1400
Accommodation/ Roon Hice (Extemal) 29506
Subisianca Tk
Geand Totai ) 421187

Al [5 charped st the RV rike
proviiiing at the tare the cont was noaed




-

‘Chester Woodchip Limitad {in Administration}
Time charged foe.the period 12 Febnsa

Administration and Flanning

FRP $1P 9 Report - Parod cost report

6.50 3.30 1.80 .30 2,991.00 32461
Adimin & Plansiing 050 0.20 0.70
“Casg Accouniv, 4.30 630 1.40 140 318 §24.50 265.97
Case Conlrol and Review 0.20 280 3.00 75900 26633
“Casa Accounting - Generat 200 2.00 900.00 450.00
-General Administration 0.5¢ 050 22500 450,00
. Asset Realisation, .1 44,06 120 0.12 £386 25,504.45 " 4TE30
-Asset Realisation &0 128 o7 sM 431095 53820
Chatel Assals 128 125 562 50 450.00
Diebt Collaction a7s p10 085 352 50 41431
Sale of Business 3.80 3775 050 42.05 19,305 00 46102
Agset Realisation Flozting 1.50 1.50 892.50 596,00
Craditors ’ 0.40 200 2.15 4.55 1,794.25 39434
Unsecured Crediters 0.30 0.30 &7 50 22500
Employees ; 185 1.88 58875 318.24
.Profarentiol Creditors 0.20 0.20 116.00 555.00
L landiord 0.20 200 220 1,088.00 25348
. Investigation - o1 “26 438 1,977.98 4568,
- dnvestigatory Wirk o.11 311 6545 53500
CDDA Enguities 425 475 1,912.50 450.00
Statutory Complance 1,81 1.25 £1.60 14.68 4,749.45 323.97
“Statutory Compliance - General 055 055 12375 225.00
‘Stansoery, Reporting? Moolings 181 0.75 10.00 1258 4,164 45 - 331,56
Bonding! Statitery Adveriising 635 035 7875 225.00
Taw/VAY - Post appainment 050 01% 085 258,75 33008
Pensions-Other 058 055 123.75 225,00
Trading 218 1.10 128 1,450.20 44485
Trade-selesl Purchise 010 o1 1500 150,00
Trading - General. 216 100 316 1,435 20 454.18
Pre-Appointment 3.00 3.00 1,785.00 595.00
Pre.Appointment 300 300 1.785 00 585.00
Jotal Howrs ls2zs 5185 188§ o ase —— 32T Masz ans
Dishursements for the period
FRP Charge out ratas brom 12 Febreary 2620 to 11 August 2020
Grada 15t Mav 2019 Value £
Appoirtment taker / Paciner 485595 Category 1
Managers / Ditectors 35495 Holals 498 33
Othar Profeasional 225-340 .ﬂaﬂmnm WM M«M
Jiior Professional & Sopport 150-195 aw“w_ 28500
Storage 699.06
Bonding 22500
_Subnstence . 39589
Grend Total I

hifeape rs chasged 21 the HMAL rate
prevaiing at the time the conc was incured

Printed 01/08/2020



. FRP 51P 9 Report - Pariod cost report Prinfeq 01082026

FK

Cambridgeshire Eocanz_ﬁ Es._zma {in >aa_=§.,wzoa

o.50 188 2.56 FAH 19.15 338.51

600 1.10 7.0 280875 239560

30 020 140 085 275 TH025 28738

020 0.20 3000 150,00

Case Contro) and Review o2 210 230 63150 278 94
Case Accountng - General 125 125 962 50 450.00
Ganeral Administration 050 0.5¢ 2500 450 00
insurance 0os 665 11.25 2500
Strategy and Pianming 3] 500 137500 27500
Asse( Realisation 18,91 39,40 BAE [AL] 53.86 26,421.45 4885
Asset Reaksanos 801 465 183 12 48 6.08220 £84 13
Chatel Assets 178 375 1,687.50 450 00
Dabt Callection 050 (Al 1500 150.00
Hale of Busewss 340 3w 6ES 4105 177604 25 433,48
Asset Realisation Floatng 150 150 892 50 585 66
Creditors 0.58 300 186 280 788 2,884.75 M2
Unsecured Creditors 0.50 056 1253 22500
Saecured Crediors 0.4 G4 8330 385.00
Employees 0. 130 250 401 141885 254 35
Pratarential Crogitors 0.20 0.20 11800 59500
Lardttord 3.00 300 135000 450.00
Investigation a.82 &80 168 202 SR.40 400,63
nvestgatory Work 013 5.00 |21 340,45 306 7%
CDOA Enquines Q.50 0.50 22500 450.00
Loga - nvesligations 041 041 24395 595 00
Stahitory Complinncs 7 .35 5.7% 8.7t 3,868.70 ITTES
Statutory Compliance - General 045 045 101.25 225.00
Slatutory Reparting! Meetings. i3] 0715 400 695 275245 385.47
Appointment Formalites 0.50 .10 080 320,00 £33.43
Bonding! Stabstory Advestising 0420 020 4500 22500
TagfvAT - Pest appcintment 0.50 015 o] 25875 398.08
Pengions- Othar 085 085 9125 225.00
Trading .62 550 0.3 1842 T.601.40 462.94
Trading forecastngl Monioring 050 550 [Xe o] 1.535.00 25583
Trade-sdlee! Prachase 010 4% 1500 150 00
Trading - Genarad 10,12 020 032 6051 40 586,38
Pre-Appointiment EE ] 300 1,745.00 55890
Pre Appoiniment 300 300 1,785.00 585 00
Yolal Hours 2.5 5210 3105 [T - 7.0 HA.95 43

Disbursemonts for the period

FKP Charge oul rates From 03 Fehruary 2020 to 02 August 2020 .

Grade Latsay 2015 L. Vatue £

Appririmerd takes | Partner 20555 m.sg ¢ -

) o 17

Managers 1 Diectons 36495 e 20820

Ciher Professional 225340 Bonding 350.00

Junior Professional & Support 150-195 Subsstence 3.00
Grand Totaf o U osTast

Mueage is charged 2t the HMRE rate
prevailng at the time the cost was incurred



FRP SiF 9 Report - Panod cost report

FRP

m,aeﬁaq 538 nzi Limnited {in bniauﬁ..aa

Case Acocunding 0.30 c,uo 170 .“8 320

Cata Cortrol and Raview: 0.20 220 240 864,00 27867
Case Accounting - Ganersd 125 128 562 50 45000
Genaral Administration [:1] 050 22500 450,00
IRsunsnce 005 0.05 125 22500
Stratagy and Planning 0.50 10.00 10.50 3.047.50 280.24
Asset Reglisitich 10.91 40.20 2748 78.56 31,963.95 407,13
Assel Reallsation 501 485 88 1778 753470 42425
Chatgh Assets 500 50 225000 450.00
Dabit Collection 025 025 875 275.00
Sala of Business 340 30.25 20.40 505 21,238.00 %293
. ‘Assat Realisation Floating 1.50 t 50 88250 58500
Croditors Q.85 0.650 1.50 2.85 199.75 280.61
Unisecurad Croditors’ 050 0.50 11250 225.00
‘Searad Creditors AT 0.4 8.2 595,00
Empioyees .21 030 15 201 AB4 95 24127
Preferanta! Crogitars 020 a.20 17900 595,00
tvestigation o 0.52 0.5 asp 4.52 1,496.90 13197
Iniosfigatcy Work. .11 150 381 100795 26475
‘CDOA Enqubies. 0.50 .50 22500 A50.00
‘Legal - nvesigalishs 0.41 gat 24396 595.00
Stntutory 93%!55 281 1.28 1185 18.01 5423.20 13874
msgoéﬁaavmgno Ganera 050 045 695 308.75 416.74
Ststytary Reporting! Mestings 181 0.75 10.00 12.56 4,164.45 13156
buuosgua Formzlities. 0.50 Q.16 GEQ a0.00 53333
Bonding/ Statinry Acvirtising 026 02 .00 22500
Tax/VAT - Post zppoimtment 6.50 035 08 303.75 35735
‘Pansians- Offier 095 085 19125 2600
Trading . 43 11.50 0.50 16.91 5,15895 6322
Traing forecasting/ Moritating 11 50 1150 3,162 50 71500
Trode-sales! Purchase 2.10 310 15,00 150.00
Trading - Ganaral 451 0.40 531 2,99145 56149
Fro-Appointment 3.00 100 1,795.00 385.00
Pro Appointamant 3.00 3.00 1,785 00 595.00
Total Houry e RATO 0 A9eO 688 0 _ 380 . . ess e e 5581218 38084
Disburgements for Ee period
FRP Charge out rutes from 03 Fehruary 2020 to 0F August 2020 L
Grade = L L1t Waey 2019 [ Value £
Appointman taker / Partner T anss0s Category 1 .

Managers / Dirclors 385485 ‘CarMigage Rechange .10
Cthar Professional 225340 Company Seafch s
dvor Professional & Support 150-185 ___-_noﬁuﬂ uwm%

“Tanis 12,08
Traval 560.10
maase L 350.00
Subsistence 149.44

Grand Toto] 445204

sdenge ixcharged a1 the MAE rate
Prev3Sing 3 2he Hine the cor wans incurred

Printed (H/OW2020



Appendix E “—N—U

.mmnmﬁmw and payments account for the period and cumulative

The Administrators’ Progress Report



Chip Chip Holdings Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 11/08/2020

SofAs £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank 13,348.42
Bank Interest Gross 8.42
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (560.00)
12,796.84
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal fees 2,413.50
Statutory Advertising 77.98
Bank Charges - Floating 0.80
(2,492.28)
10,304.56
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 598.30
1B Current Floating 9,706,26
10,304.56
Miles Needham

Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver, 5.02 11 August 2020 14:51



Chip Chip Holdings Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

To 11/08/2020
SofA L £ £
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Professional Fees 560.00
(560.00)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {560.00)

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver, 5.02 13 August 2020 14:51



Dorset Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 99,000.00 $9,000.00
Cash at Bank 650.48 650.48
Chip Chip - Loan 1,816.88 1,816.88
Bank Interest Gross 7.73 72.73
RHI income 26,871.72 26,871,72
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (19,522.11) (19,522.11)
108,824.70 108,824.70
COST OF REAUSATIONS
Finance Charges 1,514.07 1,514.07
Accountancy fees 45.00 45.00
Administrators' Remuneration 48,686.53 48,686.53
Administrators' Disbursements 799.61 759.61
Repaymaent of loan 10,064.63 10,064.63
Legal Fees 10,191.62 10,191.62
Bank Charges - Floating 2.80 o 2.80
(71,304.26) {71,304.26)
37,520.44 37,520.44
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 16,137.46
IB Current Floating 41,182.98
Vat Payable - Floating (19,800.00)
37,520.44
Miles Needham

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 15:28



Dorset Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
16.62 16.62
{16.62) (16.62)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
19,505.49 19,505.49
(19,505.49) {19,505.49)

Page 1 of 2

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

IPS S5QL Ver. 2012.10

(19,522.11)

(19,522.11)

11 August 2020 15:28



Cambridgeshire Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Flant & Machinery 99,000.00 99,000.00
RHI Income 29,461.03 29,461.03
Cash at Bank 438.73 438,73
Bank Interest Gross 12.35 12,35
Rates refund 4,077.74 4,977.74
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (16,826.35) (16,826.35)
117,063.50 117,063,50
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountancy fees 45.00 45,00
Administrators’ Remuneration 47,124.10 47,124.10
Administrators' Disbursements 579.97 579.97
Repayment of loan 9,194,00 9,194.00
Legal Fees 10,191.62 10,191.62
Bank Charges - Floating 2.80 2.80
(67,137.49) (67,137.49)
49,926.01 49,926.01
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 11,717.13
IB Current Floating 58,008.88
Vat Payabile - Floating (19,800.00)
49,926.01
Miles Needham

Page 2 of 2

1PS SQL Ver, 201210

Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 15:32



Cambridgeshire Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Pensions 16.62 16.62
(16.62) (16.62)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 16,109.73 16,109.73
Repairs & Maintenance 700.00 700.00
(16,809.73) (16,809.73)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {16,826.35) (16,826.35)
Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.1G

11 August 2020 15:32



Bicester Wood Chip Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ E
ASSET REALISATIONS
RHI Income 94,693.35 94,693.35
Plant & Machinery 99,000.00 9%,000.00
Stock 6,321.00 6,321.00
Book Debts 13,793.70 13,793.70
Cash at Bank 950.38 950.38
Bank Interest Gross 23.02 23.02
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) {32,842.99) (32,842.99)
181,938.46 181,938.46
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountancy fees 45.00 45.00
Labour costs 500.00 500.00
Administrators' Remuneration 53,631.90 53,631.90
Administrators' Disbursements 1,492.84 1,492.84
Loan repayment 7,617.83 7,617.83
Legal Fees 10,191.62 10,191.62
RHI Agents fees 3,260.87 3,260.87
Bank Charges - Floating 3.20 3.20
Chip Chip Loan 24,854.37 24 854.37
{101,597.63) {101,597.63)
80,340.83 80,340.83
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 13,061.27
1B Current Floating 94,493.26
Trade Creditors (6,149.50)
Vat Payable - Floating (21,064.20)
80,340.83
Miles Needham

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 15:33



Bicester Wood Chip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Pension 16.62 16.62
Direct Wages 2,562.97 2,562.97
PAYE 43.00 43.00
(2,622.59) (2,622.59)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 30,220.40 L 30,220.40
(30,220.40) {30,220.40)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {32,842.99) (32,842.99)

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012,10 11 August 2020 15:33



Hertfordshire Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 12/02/2020 From 12/02/2020
of Affalrs To 11/08/2020 To 11/08/2020
£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 99,000.00 §9,000.00
Cash at Bank 86,389.86 B6,389.86
Bank Interest Gross 59.83 59.83
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (10,142.89) (10,142.89)
175,306.80 175,306.80
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 40,780.85 40,780,85
Administrators' Disbursements 463.10 463,10
Repayment of loan 6,102.22 6,102.22
Agents/Valuers Fees 6,743.90 6,743.90
Legal Fees 7,950.00 7,950.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 2,408.50 2,408.50
Accountancy fees 25.00 25.00
Statutory Advertising 77.98 77.98
Bank Charges - Floating 3.60 3.60
(64,555.15) {64,555.15)
110,751.65 110,751.65
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable ~ Floating 13,707.45
IB Current Floating 116,844.20
Vat Payable - Floating {19,800.00)
110,751.65

Page 2 of 2

1PS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Miles Needham
Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 15:36



Hertfordshire Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 12/02/2020 From 12/02/2020
of Affairs To 11/08/2020 To 11/08/2020
£ £ £
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 7,692.89 7,692.89
Repalrs & Maintenance 2,450.00 2,450.00
(10,142.89) (10,142.89)
TRADING SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) {10,142.89) (10,142.89)

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL ver, 2012.10 11 August 2020 15:36



Chester Woodchip Limited

Page 2 of 2

SofAE

{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 11/08/2020
_ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 49,500.00
Stock 7,344.33
RHI Income 28,695.66
Cash at Bank 788.56
Bank Interest Gross 14,36
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (12,030.76)
74,312,158
COST QOF REALISATIONS
Accountancy fees 45.00
Administrators' Remuneration 25,812.88
Administrators' Disbursements 2,124.97
Repayment of loan 7,419.63
Agents/Valuers Fees 8,364.09
Legal Fees 10,358.50
Statutory Advertising 77.98
Bank Charges - Floating 6.40
(54,209.45)
20,102.70
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 11,433.04
1B Current Floating 20,038.53
Vat Payable - Floating (11,368.87)
20,102.70
Miles Needham

1PS SQL Ver. 5.02

Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 15:47



Chester Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

To 11/08/2020
SofAf £ £
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 12,030.76
{12,030.76)
TRADING SURPLUS/({DEFICIT) (12,030.76)

Page 1 of 2 1PS SQL Ver, 5.02 11 August 2020 15:47



Chip Chip Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 12/02/2020 From 12/02/2020
of Affairs To 11/08/2020 To 11/08/2020
£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Chattel assets 18,500.00 18,500.00
Furniture & Equipment 2,500.00 2,500.00
Stock 5,030.00 5,030.00
Bock Debts 252.00 252.00
Cash at Bank 96,335.45 96,335.45
Bank Interest Gross 44.01 44,01
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (55,634.44) (55,634.44)
67,027.02 67,027.02
COST OF REALISATIONS
Loan - Worcestershire §20.80 820.80
Chip Chip Holdings - Loan 6,265.21 6,265.21
Labour 300.00 300.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 13,895.09 13,895.09
Legal fees 2,413.50 2,413.50
RHI Agent costs 4,854.28 4,854.28
Telephone Telex & Fax 230.00 230.00
Financial consultants costs 212.73 21273
Advertising 22.33 22.33
Statutory Advertising 77.98 77.98
Accountancy fees 687.08 687.08
Bank Charges - Floating 19.20 19.20
{29,798.20) (29,798.20)
37,228.82 37,228.82
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 13,944.03
IB Current Floating 26,984.60
Trade Creditors 406.19
Vat Payable - Floating (4,106.00)
37,228.82

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Miles Needham

Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 15:50



Chip Chip Limited
{(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

From 12/02/2020

From 12/02/2020

Page 1 of 2

Statement
of Affairs To 11/08/2020 To 1170872020
£ £ €
OTHER DIRECT LOSTS

Pension 2,523.65 2,523.65
Direct Wages 35,946.61 35,846.61
Employee Expenses 708.30 708.30
PAYE & NIC 13,234.84 . 13,234.84
(52,413.40) (52,413.40)

TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 712.27 712.27
Telephone 64.64 64,64
IT suppart services 2,444.13 2,444,13
(3,221.04) (3,221.04)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (55,634.44) (55,634.44)

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

11 August 2020 15:50



Worcester Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 99,000.00 99,000.00
RHI Income 50,095.07 50,095.07
Cash at Bank 593.27 593.27
Chip Chip - Loan 1,966.87 1,966.87
Bank Interest Gross 15.85 15,85
Rates refund 1,019.72 1,019.72
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) {27,864.94) {27,864.94)
124,825.84 124,825.84
COST OF REALISATIONS
Finance Charges 1,639.06 1,639.06
Accountancy fees 45.00 45.00
Administrators' Remuneration 46,299.60 46,299.60
Administrators' Dishursements 545.62 545.62
Repayment of loan 10,378.69 10,378.69
tegal Fees 10,191.62 10,191.62
Bank Charges - Floating 32.40 32.40
{69,131.99) (69,131.95)
55,693.85 55,693.85
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 11,733.17
IB Current Floating 63,760.68
Vat Payable - Floating (19,800.00)
55,693.85
Miles Needham

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 15:51



Worcester Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Pansion 16.62 16.62
(16.62) (16.62)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 27,848.32 27,848.32
(27,848.32) (27,848.32)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {(27,864.94) {27,864.94)
Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 11 August 2020 15:51



Nottingham Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 99,600.00 99,000.00
Stock 1,115.00 1,115.00
Book Debts 2,600.92 2,600.92
RHI Income 52,353.93 52,353.93
Cash at Bank 93.61 93.61
Bank Interest Gross 41.15 41,15
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (18,438.80) {18,438.80)
136,765.81 136,765.81
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountancy fees 45.00 45.00
Administrators’ Remuneration 51,455.40 51,455.40
Administrators' Disbursements 757.82 757.82
Repayment of loan B,56%.36 8,569.36
Legal Fees 10,191.62 10,191.62
Bank Charges - Fioating 2.80 2.80
{71,022.00) (71,022.00)
65,743.81 65,743.81
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 15,930.65
1B Current Floating 69,836.16
Vat Payable - Fipating (20,023.00)
65,743.81

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL. ver, 2012.10

Miles Needham
Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 15:54



Nottingham Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 0370272020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Pension 9.39 9.39
Direct Wages 1,170.95 1,170.95
{1,180.34) (1,180.34)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 17,258.46 17,258,946
(17,258.45) (17,258.46)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {18,438.80) {18,438.80)
page 1of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 201210

11 August 2020 15:54



Hampshire Woodchip Limited
{(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 2 of 2

1PS SQL Ver. 2012,10

Statement From03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 99,600.00 ©9,000,00
Book Debts 1,772.47 1,772.47
Chip Chip - Loan 1,767.71 1,767.71
RHI Income 58,551.92 58,551.92
Cash at Bank 412.56 412.56
Bank Interest Gross 12.94 12.94
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) {20,133.40) (20,133.40)
141,384.20 141,384.20
COST OF REALISATIONS
Finance Charges 1,473.09 1,473.09
Accountancy fees 45.00 45.00
Administrators' Remuneration 55,756.10 55,756.10
Administrators' Disbursements 444,22 444,22
Repayment of loan 12,679.56 12,679.56
Legal Fees (1) 10,i91.62 10,191.62
Bank Charges - Floating 3.20 3.20
(80,592.79) {80,592.79)
60,791.41 60,791.41
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 17,594.78
I8 Current Floating 62,996.63
Vat Payable - Floating (19,800.00)
60,791.41

Miles Needham
Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 1554



Hampshire Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Trading Account

From 03/02/2020

Statement From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS

Pension 14.46 14.46
(14.46) (14.46)

TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 19,760.47 19,760.47
Heat & Light 358.47 358.47
(20,118.84) (20,118.94)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (20,133.40) (20,133.40)

Page 1 of 2 1PS SQL Ver, 2012.10

11 August 2020 15:54



Gloucester Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020
of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
RHI Income 22,921.75 22,921.75
Plant & Machinery 49,500.00 49,500.00
Insurance Reclaim 32,275.00 32,275.00
Cash at Bank 70.12 70.12
Bank Interest Gross 19.32 19.32
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (4,773.28) (4,773.28)
106,012.91 100,012.91
COST OF REALISATIONS
Finance Charges 1,514.07 1,514.07
Accountancy fees 45,00 45.00
Administrators' Remunearation 45,508.80 45,508.80
Administrators' Disbursements 583.86 583.86
Repayment of loan 5,235.92 5,235.92
Legal Fees 10,191.62 10,191.62
Bank Charges - Floating 3.60 3.60
{63,082.87) {63,082.87)
36,930.04 36,930.04
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 11,557.66
1B Current Floating 35,272.38
Vat Payable - Floating (9,900.00)
36,930.04
Miles Needham

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver, 2012,10

Joint Administrator

11 August 2020 15:57



Gloucester Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020

of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS

Pensions 9,35 9.39
Direct Wages 720.19 720.19
(729.58) (729.58)

TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents . 4,043.70 4,043.70
(4,043,70) (4,043.70)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (4,773.28) (4,773.28)

Page 1 of 2 1PS SQL Ver. 2012.10 11 August 2020 15:57



East Anglia Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/02/2020 From 03/02/2020

of Affairs To 02/08/2020 To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 82,500.00 82,500.00
Cash at Bank 655.64 655.64
Bank Interest Gross 4.56 4.56
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (9.39) (9.39)
83,150.81 83,150.81
COST OF REALISATIONS
Employee expenses 448.20 448,20
Accountancy fees 45.00 45.00
Administrators' Remuneration 20,475.52 20,475.52
Administrators' Disbursements 662.86 662.86
Repayment of loan 16,172.24 16,172.24
Legal Fees 7,950.00 7,950.00
Bank Charges - Floating 1.20 1,20
(45,755.02) {45,755.02)
37,395.79 37,395%.79
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 5,826.57
IB Current Floating 48,069.12
Vat Payable - Floating (16,500.00)
37,395.79
Miles Needham

Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 11 August 2020 16:00



East Anglia Woodchip Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

From 03/02/2020

From 03/02/2020

To 02/08/2020

Statement
of Affairs To 02/08/2020
£ £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Pension 9.39 9.39
(9.39) (9.39)
{9.39) {9.39)

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

Page 1 of 2 1PS SQL Ver. 2012.10 i1 August 2020 16:00




yoday 55316019 ,SIMBASILILIPY 8U)

pOLd aU} Ul PALINOUL Sasuadxa JO JURWRIRIS

- ﬂ—N—u 4 xipuaddy



Worcester Woodchip Limited- In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended

02/08/2020
Period to
01/08/2020
Expenses £
Office Holders' remuneration {Time costs) 48,513
Office Holders' disbursements 546
Finance charges 1.639
¥
Accountancy fees 45
Repayment of loan 10,379
]
legal fees 10,192
Bank charges 32
Insurance 3346
Agents fees 11,313

Total 86,004




Nottingham Woodchip Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended

02/08/2020
Period to
02/08/2020

Expenses £ i
Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 53,728
Office Holders' disbursements 758
Accountancy fees 45
Repayment of loan 8,569
Legal fees 10,192
Bank charges 3
Insurance 3,585
Agents fees 15,042
Totat

91,921




Hertfordshire Woodchip Limited ~ In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended

11/08/2020
Period to
11/08/2020

Expenses £

Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 42,124
Office Holders' disbursements 463
Repayment of loan 6,102
Agents/valuers fees 6,744
Legal fees 7,950
Legal fees pre appointment 2,409
Accountancy fees 25
Statutory advertising 78
Bank charges 4

Total 65,899




Hampshire Woodchip Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended

20/08/2020
Period to
20/08/2020

Expenses £

Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) Reconcile
Office Holders' disbursements 444
Finance charges 1,473
Accountancy fees 45
Repayment of loan 12,680
Legal fees 10,192
Bank charges 3
Insurance 3,534
Agents fees 11,037
Total

39,407




Gloucester Woodchip Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended
i . 02/08/2020
Period to
. 02/08/2020
! Expenses £
Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 47,781
Office Holders' disbursements 584
Repayment of loan 5,236
Legal fees 10,192
Bank charges 4
|
| Insurance 1,886
Agents fees 9,575
Total 75,258




East Anglia Woodchip Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended

0D2/08/2020
Period to
02/08/2020

Expenses £

Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 51,745
Office Holders' disbursements 663
Employee expenses 448
Accountancy fees 45
Repayment of loan 16,172
Legal fees 7,950
Bank charges 1
Insurance 3,448
Agents fees 7,344

Total 87,817




Dorset Woodchip Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended

02/08/2020
Period to
02/08/2020

Expenses £

Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 52,460
Office Holders' disbursements 800
Finance charges 1,514
Repayment of loan 10,065
Legal fees 10,192
Bank charges 3
Insurance 3,815
Agents fees 10,404
Total

89,252




Chip Chip Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended

11/08/2020
Period to
11/08/2020

Expenses £

Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 55,131
Office Holders' disbursements 4,212
Woaorcester foan 821
Chip Chip Holdings loan 6,265
Labour 300
Agents/valuers fees 13,895
Legal fees pre appointment 2,414
RHI agent costs 4,854
Telephone telex & fax 230
Financial consultants costs 213
Advertising 22
Statutory advertising 78
Accountancy fees 687
Bank charges 19
Total

89,141




Chester Woodchip Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended

11/08/2020
Period to
11/08/2020
Expenses £
Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 40,252
!
Office Holders' disbursements 2,162
Accountancy fees 45
Repayment of loan 7420
!
Agents valuers fees 8,364
t
Legal fees 10,359
Statutory advertising 78

Bank charges

Total 68,686
rd




Chip Chip Holdings Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended

11/08/2020
Period to
11/08/2020

Expenses £
Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 40,868
Office Holders' dishursements 341
Legal fees

€9 2,414
Statutory advertising 28
Bank charges 1
Total

43,701




Cambridgeshire Woodchip Limited
Statement of expenses for the period ended

02/08/2020
Period to
02/08/2020

Expenses £

Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 49,415
Office Holders' disbursements 580
Accountancy fees 45
Repayment of loan 9,194
Legal fees 10,192
Bank charges 3
Insurance 3,614
Agents fees 10,099
Total

83,141




~ Bicester Wood Chip Liniited - In Adninistracion |
Statement of expenses for the period ended

02/08/2020
Period to
02/08/2020

Expenses £

Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) 55,812
Office Holders' disbursements 1,493
Accountancy fees 45
Labour costs 500
Loan repayment 7,618
Leqal fees 10,192
RHI Agenis fees 3,261
Bank Charges 3
Chip Chip Loan 24,854
Insurance 3,876
Agents fees 6,094

_Total 112,848



